



## CITY OF EL PASO BID TABULATION FORM



Project Name: BUS AXLE END COMPONENTS

Solicitation #: 2019-840

Bid Opening Date: APRIL 17, 2019

Department: MASS TRANSIT (SUN METRO)

| GROUP I WEBB (DRUMS)       |              |                         |           |                |         | CASA FORD INC.<br>EL PASO, TX |  |  | MOHAWK MANUFACTURING &<br>SUPPLY COMPANY<br>NILES, IL |                     |                   |
|----------------------------|--------------|-------------------------|-----------|----------------|---------|-------------------------------|--|--|---|---------------------|-------------------|
| ITEM NO.                   | DESCRIPTION  | OEM                     | BUS MODEL | EST ANNUAL QTY |         | UNIT PRICE<br>(B)             | ANNUAL TOTAL<br>(C)                        | 3-YR TOTAL<br>(D)                          | UNIT PRICE<br>(B)                                     | ANNUAL TOTAL<br>(C) | 3-YR TOTAL<br>(D) |
|                            |              |                         |           | MIN            | MAX (A) |                               |  |  |   |                     |                   |
| 1.                         | ROTOR FRONT  | 6347297                 | 144/146   | 10             | 25      | \$118.70                      | \$2,967.50<br>BIDDER'S PRICE<br>\$1,187.00 | \$8,902.50<br>BIDDER'S PRICE<br>\$2,967.50 | LEFT BLANK  | LEFT BLANK          | LEFT BLANK        |
| ITEM / PART NUMBER BIDDING |              |                         |           |                |         | W55040P                       |  |  | LEFT BLANK  |                     |                   |
| 2.                         | ROTOR CENTER | 6331333                 | 146       | 5              | 10      | \$137.00                      | \$1,370.00<br>BIDDER'S PRICE<br>\$685.00   | \$4,110.00<br>BIDDER'S PRICE<br>\$1,370.00 | LEFT BLANK  | LEFT BLANK          | LEFT BLANK        |
| ITEM / PART NUMBER BIDDING |              |                         |           |                |         | W56024P                       |  |  | LEFT BLANK  |                     |                   |
| 3.                         | ROTOR REAR   | 6359347                 | 144/146   | 5              | 15      | \$181.54                      | \$2,723.10<br>BIDDER'S PRICE<br>\$907.70   | \$8,169.30<br>BIDDER'S PRICE<br>\$2,723.10 | LEFT BLANK  | LEFT BLANK          | LEFT BLANK        |
| ITEM / PART NUMBER BIDDING |              |                         |           |                |         | W56020P                       |  |  | LEFT BLANK  |                     |                   |
| 4.                         | DRUM FRONT   | 6336592 NFA<br>T-66374B | 04/06/09  | 5              | 15      | \$180.63                      | \$2,709.45<br>BIDDER'S PRICE<br>\$903.15   | \$8,128.35<br>BIDDER'S PRICE<br>\$2,709.45 | LEFT BLANK  | LEFT BLANK          | LEFT BLANK        |
| ITEM / PART NUMBER BIDDING |              |                         |           |                |         | W66374B                       |  |  | LEFT BLANK  |                     |                   |

NOTE: The information contained in this bid tabulation is for information only and does not constitute actual award/execution of contract.

APPROVED BY: \_\_\_/s/\_\_\_\_\_

DATE: \_\_\_04/26/2019\_\_\_\_\_



**CITY OF EL PASO  
 BID TABULATION FORM**



Project Name: BUS AXLE END COMPONENTS

Solicitation #: 2019-840

Bid Opening Date: APRIL 17, 2019

Department: MASS TRANSIT (SUN METRO)

| GROUP I WEBB (DRUMS)         |             |                        |           |                |         | CASA FORD INC.<br>EL PASO, TX  |  |  | MOHAWK MANUFACTURING &<br>SUPPLY COMPANY<br>NILES, IL  |                     |                   |
|------------------------------|-------------|------------------------|-----------|----------------|---------|--|--|--|--|---------------------|-------------------|
| ITEM NO.                     | DESCRIPTION | OEM                    | BUS MODEL | EST ANNUAL QTY |         | UNIT PRICE<br>(B)  | ANNUAL TOTAL<br>(C)                        | 3-YR TOTAL<br>(D)                            | UNIT PRICE<br>(B)  | ANNUAL TOTAL<br>(C) | 3-YR TOTAL<br>(D) |
|                              |             |                        |           | MIN            | MAX (A) |  |  |  |  |                     |                   |
| 5.                           | DRUM REAR   | 6329620 NFA<br>T64051B | 04/06/09  | 10             | 25      | \$230.92   | \$5,773.00<br>BIDDER'S PRICE<br>\$2,309.20 | \$17,319.00<br>BIDDER'S PRICE<br>\$5,773.00  | LEFT BLANK   | LEFT BLANK          | LEFT BLANK        |
| ITEM / PART NUMBER BIDDING   |             |                        |           |                |         | W64051B  |  |  | LEFT BLANK   |                     |                   |
| <b>ANNUAL TOTAL GROUP I:</b> |             |                        |           |                |         | STATE BRAND/MANUFACTURER: (If bidding other than brand manufacturer stated above enter name below) |  | \$15,543.05<br>BIDDER'S PRICE<br>\$5,992.05  | STATE BRAND/MANUFACTURER: (If bidding other than brand manufacturer stated above enter name below) |                     | NO BID            |
| <b>3-YEAR TOTAL GROUP I:</b> |             |                        |           |                |         |  |  | \$46,629.15<br>BIDDER'S PRICE<br>\$15,543.05 |  |                     | LEFT BLANK        |

NOTE: The information contained in this bid tabulation is for information only and does not constitute actual award/execution of contract.

APPROVED BY: \_\_\_/s/\_\_\_\_\_

DATE: \_\_\_04/26/2019\_\_\_\_\_



**CITY OF EL PASO  
 BID TABULATION FORM**



Project Name: **BUS AXLE END COMPONENTS**

Solicitation #: **2019-840**

Bid Opening Date: **APRIL 17, 2019**

Department: **MASS TRANSIT (SUN METRO)**

| GROUP II TIMKEN (BEARINGS & CUPS) |                                      |  |                   |                |         | CASA FORD INC.<br>EL PASO, TX |  |   | MOHAWK MANUFACTURING &<br>SUPPLY COMPANY<br>NILES, IL |                     |                   |
|-----------------------------------|--------------------------------------|--|-------------------|----------------|---------|-------------------------------|--|---|---|---------------------|-------------------|
| ITEM NO.                          | DESCRIPTION                          | OEM                                      | BUS MODEL         | EST ANNUAL QTY |         | UNIT PRICE<br>(B)             | ANNUAL TOTAL<br>(C)                        | 3-YR TOTAL<br>(D)                           | UNIT PRICE<br>(B)                                     | ANNUAL TOTAL<br>(C) | 3-YR TOTAL<br>(D) |
|                                   |                                      |  |                   | MIN            | MAX (A) |                               |  |   |   |                     |                   |
| 1.                                | BEARING SET<br>INNER &<br>OUTER REAR | TIMKEN - DNC<br>6342619<br>32022 X-90KAI | 0400              | 5              | 20      | \$34.75                       | \$695.00<br>BIDDER'S PRICE<br>\$173.75     | \$2,085.00<br>BIDDER'S PRICE<br>\$645.00    | \$123.06  | \$2,461.20          | \$7,383.60        |
| ITEM / PART NUMBER BIDDING        |                                      |  |                   |                |         | TMSET105                      |  |   | TIMKEN 32022X-90KA1                                   |                     |                   |
| 2.                                | BEARING<br>OUTER FRT                 | 555-S                                    | 04/06/<br>09      | 20             | 80      | \$33.74                       | \$2,699.20<br>BIDDER'S PRICE<br>\$674.80   | \$8,097.60<br>BIDDER'S PRICE<br>\$2,699.20  | \$25.44   | \$2,035.20          | \$6,105.60        |
| ITEM / PART NUMBER BIDDING        |                                      |  |                   |                |         | TM5555                        |  |   | TIMKEN 555S   |                     |                   |
| 3.                                | BEARING<br>INNER FRT                 | 6461A                                    | 04/06<br>/09      | 20             | 80      | \$69.69                       | \$5,575.20<br>BIDDER'S PRICE<br>\$1,393.80 | \$16,725.60<br>BIDDER'S PRICE<br>\$5,575.20 | \$51.70   | \$4,136.00          | \$12,408.00       |
| ITEM / PART NUMBER BIDDING        |                                      |  |                   |                |         | TM6461A                       |  |   | TIMKEN 6461A  |                     |                   |
| 4.                                | CUP INNER<br>FRT                     | 6420                                     | 04/06/<br>09      | 20             | 80      | \$37.00                       | \$2,960.00<br>BIDDER'S PRICE<br>\$740.00   | \$8,880.00<br>BIDDER'S PRICE<br>\$2,960.00  | \$27.64   | \$2,211.20          | \$6,633.60        |
| ITEM / PART NUMBER BIDDING        |                                      |  |                   |                |         | TM6420                        |  |   | TIMKEN 6420   |                     |                   |
| 5.                                | CUP OUTER<br>FRT                     | TM552A                                   | 04/06/09/<br>1000 | 20             | 80      | \$20.36                       | \$1,628.80<br>BIDDER'S PRICE<br>\$407.20   | \$4,886.40<br>BIDDER'S PRICE<br>\$1,628.80  | \$15.89   | \$1,271.20          | \$3,813.60        |
| ITEM / PART NUMBER BIDDING        |                                      |  |                   |                |         | TM552A                        |  |   | TIMKEN 552A   |                     |                   |

NOTE: The information contained in this bid tabulation is for information only and does not constitute actual award/execution of contract.

APPROVED BY: \_\_\_/s/\_\_\_\_\_

DATE: \_\_\_04/26/2019\_\_\_\_\_



## CITY OF EL PASO BID TABULATION FORM



Project Name: BUS AXLE END COMPONENTS

Solicitation #: 2019-840

Bid Opening Date: APRIL 17, 2019

Department: MASS TRANSIT (SUN METRO)

| GROUP II TIMKEN (BEARINGS & CUPS) |                    |      |           |                |         | CASA FORD INC.<br>EL PASO, TX |  |  | MOHAWK MANUFACTURING &<br>SUPPLY COMPANY<br>NILES, IL |                     |                   |
|-----------------------------------|--------------------|------|-----------|----------------|---------|-------------------------------|--|--|---|---------------------|-------------------|
| ITEM NO.                          | DESCRIPTION        | OEM  | BUS MODEL | EST ANNUAL QTY |         | UNIT PRICE<br>(B)             | ANNUAL TOTAL<br>(C)                                    | 3-YR TOTAL<br>(D)                                      | UNIT PRICE<br>(B)                                     | ANNUAL TOTAL<br>(C) | 3-YR TOTAL<br>(D) |
|                                   |                    |      |           | MIN            | MAX (A) |                               |  |  |   |                     |                   |
| 6.                                | CUP OUTER REAR     | 653  | 04/06/09  | 2              | 15      | \$18.52                       | \$277.80<br><small>BIDDER'S PRICE \$37.04</small>      | \$833.40<br><small>BIDDER'S PRICE \$277.80</small>     | \$14.80   | \$222.00            | \$666.00          |
| ITEM / PART NUMBER BIDDING        |                    |      |           |                |         | TM653                         |  |  | TIMKEN 653  |                     |                   |
| 7.                                | BEARING OUTER REAR | 663  | 04/06/09  | 10             | 25      | \$38.12                       | \$953.00<br><small>BIDDER'S PRICE \$381.20</small>     | \$2,859.00<br><small>BIDDER'S PRICE \$953.00</small>   | \$27.20   | \$680.00            | \$2,040.00        |
| ITEM / PART NUMBER BIDDING        |                    |      |           |                |         | TM663                         |  |  | TIMEN 663   |                     |                   |
| 8.                                | BEARING INNER REAR | 6580 | 06/09     | 10             | 25      | \$100.43                      | \$2,510.75<br><small>BIDDER'S PRICE \$1,004.30</small> | \$7,532.25<br><small>BIDDER'S PRICE \$2,510.75</small> | \$69.50   | \$1,737.50          | \$5,212.50        |
| ITEM / PART NUMBER BIDDING        |                    |      |           |                |         | TM6580                        |  |  | TIMKEN 6580   |                     |                   |

NOTE: The information contained in this bid tabulation is for information only and does not constitute actual award/execution of contract.

APPROVED BY: \_\_\_/s/\_\_\_\_\_

DATE: \_\_\_04/26/2019\_\_\_\_\_



## CITY OF EL PASO BID TABULATION FORM



Project Name: BUS AXLE END COMPONENTS

Solicitation #: 2019-840

Bid Opening Date: APRIL 17, 2019

Department: MASS TRANSIT (SUN METRO)

| GROUP II TIMKEN (BEARINGS & CUPS) |                |      |           |                |         | CASA FORD INC.<br>EL PASO, TX  |  |   | MOHAWK MANUFACTURING &<br>SUPPLY COMPANY<br>NILES, IL  |                     |  |
|-----------------------------------|----------------|------|-----------|----------------|---------|--|--|---|--|---------------------|--|
| ITEM NO.                          | DESCRIPTION    | OEM  | BUS MODEL | EST ANNUAL QTY |         | UNIT PRICE<br>(B)  | ANNUAL TOTAL<br>(C)                                      | 3-YR TOTAL<br>(D)   | UNIT PRICE<br>(B)  | ANNUAL TOTAL<br>(C) | 3-YR TOTAL<br>(D)  |
|                                   |                |      |           | MIN            | MAX (A) |  |  |   |  |                     |  |
| 9.                                | CUP INNER REAR | 6535 | 06/09     | 10             | 25      | \$53.64  | \$1,341.00<br><small>BIDDER'S PRICE<br/>\$536.40</small> | \$4,023.00<br><small>BIDDER'S PRICE<br/>\$1,341.00</small>  | \$32.65  | \$816.25            | \$2,448.75   |
| <b>ITEM / PART NUMBER BIDDING</b> |                |      |           |                |         | <b>TM6535</b>  |  |   | <b>TIMKEN 6535</b>   |                     |  |
| <b>ANNUAL TOTAL GROUP II:</b>     |                |      |           |                |         | STATE BRAND/MANUFACTURER: (If bidding other than brand manufacturer stated above enter name below) |  | \$18,640.75<br><small>BIDDER'S PRICE<br/>LEFT BLANK</small> | STATE BRAND/MANUFACTURER: (If bidding other than brand manufacturer stated above enter name below) |                     | \$15,570.55<br><small>BIDDER'S PRICE<br/>\$24,319.35</small> |
| <b>3-YEAR TOTAL GROUP II:</b>     |                |      |           |                |         |  |  | \$55,922.25<br><small>BIDDER'S PRICE<br/>LEFT BLANK</small> | QUOTING TIMKEN, SKF, AND MOHAWK  |                     | \$46,711.65<br><small>BIDDER'S PRICE<br/>\$72,958.05</small> |

NOTE: The information contained in this bid tabulation is for information only and does not constitute actual award/execution of contract.

APPROVED BY: \_\_\_/s/\_\_\_\_\_

DATE: \_\_\_04/26/2019\_\_\_\_\_



## CITY OF EL PASO BID TABULATION FORM



Project Name: BUS AXLE END COMPONENTS  
Bid Opening Date: APRIL 17, 2019

Solicitation #: 2019-840  
Department: MASS TRANSIT (SUN METRO)

| GROUP III CHICAGO RAWHIDE (AXLE) |                     |                     |           |                |         | CASA FORD INC.<br>EL PASO, TX |  |   | MOHAWK MANUFACTURING &<br>SUPPLY COMPANY<br>NILES, IL |                     |                   |
|----------------------------------|---------------------|---------------------|-----------|----------------|---------|-------------------------------|--|---|---|---------------------|-------------------|
| ITEM NO.                         | DESCRIPTION         | OEM                 | BUS MODEL | EST ANNUAL QTY |         | UNIT PRICE<br>(B)             | ANNUAL TOTAL<br>(C)                                    | 3-YR TOTAL<br>(D)                                       | UNIT PRICE<br>(B)                                     | ANNUAL TOTAL<br>(C) | 3-YR TOTAL<br>(D) |
|                                  |                     |                     |           | MIN            | MAX (A) |                               |  |   |   |                     |                   |
| 1.                               | AXLE SEAL KIT; REAR | 6328282             | 04/06/09  | 100            | 250     | \$29.66                       | \$7,415.00<br><small>BIDDER'S PRICE \$2,966.00</small> | \$22,245.00<br><small>BIDDER'S PRICE \$7,415.00</small> | \$6.44  | \$1,610.00          | \$4,830.00        |
| ITEM / PART NUMBER BIDDING       |                     |                     |           |                |         | CR31390                       |  |   | MOHAWK 2244627  |                     |                   |
| 2.                               | SEAL REAR           | 6392547             | 144/146   | 5              | 15      | LEFT BLANK                    | LEFT BLANK   | LEFT BLANK  | \$15.91   | \$238.65            | \$715.95          |
| ITEM / PART NUMBER BIDDING       |                     |                     |           |                |         | LEFT BLANK                    |  |   | MOHAWK 6392547  |                     |                   |
| 3.                               | SEAL OIL REAR       | 6334014<br>CR-48693 | 06/09     | 100            | 250     | \$33.99                       | \$8,497.50<br><small>BIDDER'S PRICE \$3,399.00</small> | \$25,492.50<br><small>BIDDER'S PRICE \$8,497.50</small> | \$2.70  | \$675.00            | \$2,025.00        |
| ITEM / PART NUMBER BIDDING       |                     |                     |           |                |         | CR48693                       |  |   | MOHAWK 2003712  |                     |                   |

NOTE: The information contained in this bid tabulation is for information only and does not constitute actual award/execution of contract.

APPROVED BY: \_\_\_/s/\_\_\_\_\_

DATE: \_\_\_04/26/2019\_\_\_\_\_



**CITY OF EL PASO  
 BID TABULATION FORM**



Project Name: BUS AXLE END COMPONENTS  
 Bid Opening Date: APRIL 17, 2019

Solicitation #: 2019-840  
 Department: MASS TRANSIT (SUN METRO)

| GROUP III CHICAGO RAWHIDE (AXLE)  |              |                  |           |                |         | CASA FORD INC.<br>EL PASO, TX  |  |   | MOHAWK MANUFACTURING &<br>SUPPLY COMPANY<br>NILES, IL  |                     |                   |
|-----------------------------------|--------------|------------------|-----------|----------------|---------|--|--|---|--|---------------------|-------------------|
| ITEM NO.                          | DESCRIPTION  | OEM              | BUS MODEL | EST ANNUAL QTY |         | UNIT PRICE<br>(B)  | ANNUAL TOTAL<br>(C)                        | 3-YR TOTAL<br>(D)                           | UNIT PRICE<br>(B)  | ANNUAL TOTAL<br>(C) | 3-YR TOTAL<br>(D) |
|                                   |              |                  |           | MIN            | MAX (A) |  |  |   |  |                     |                   |
| 4.                                | SEAL OIL FRT | 6329674<br>43764 | 04/06/09  | 50             | 250     | \$30.70  | \$7,675.00<br>BIDDER'S PRICE<br>\$1,535.00 | \$23,025.00<br>BIDDER'S PRICE<br>\$7,675.00 | \$9.00   | \$2,250.00          | \$6,750.00        |
| <b>ITEM / PART NUMBER BIDDING</b> |              |                  |           |                |         | <b>CR43764</b>   |  |   | <b>MOHAWK 82-19647-003</b>   |                     |                   |
| <b>ANNUAL TOTAL GROUP III:</b>    |              |                  |           |                |         | STATE BRAND/MANUFACTURER: (If bidding other than brand manufacturer stated above enter name below) |  | \$23,587.50<br>BIDDER'S PRICE<br>LEFT BLANK | STATE BRAND/MANUFACTURER: (If bidding other than brand manufacturer stated above enter name below) |                     | \$4,773.65        |
| <b>3-YEAR TOTAL GROUP III:</b>    |              |                  |           |                |         | LEFT BLANK   |  | \$70,762.50<br>BIDDER'S PRICE<br>LEFT BLANK | MOHAWK PARTS   |                     | \$14,320.95       |

**NOTE: The information contained in this bid tabulation is for information only and does not constitute actual award/execution of contract.**

APPROVED BY: \_\_\_/s/\_\_\_\_\_

DATE: \_\_\_04/26/2019\_\_\_\_\_



**CITY OF EL PASO  
 BID TABULATION FORM**



Project Name: BUS AXLE END COMPONENTS

Solicitation #: 2019-840

Bid Opening Date: APRIL 17, 2019

Department: MASS TRANSIT (SUN METRO)

| GROUP IV BRAKE CHAMBERS    |                            |                                     |                      |                |         | CASA FORD INC.<br>EL PASO, TX |  |  | MOHAWK MANUFACTURING &<br>SUPPLY COMPANY<br>NILES, IL |                     |                   |
|----------------------------|----------------------------|-------------------------------------|----------------------|----------------|---------|-------------------------------|--|--|---|---------------------|-------------------|
| ITEM NO.                   | DESCRIPTION                | OEM                                 | BUS MODEL            | EST ANNUAL QTY |         | UNIT PRICE<br>(B)             | ANNUAL TOTAL<br>(C)                                      | 3-YR TOTAL<br>(D)  | UNIT PRICE<br>(B)                                     | ANNUAL TOTAL<br>(C) | 3-YR TOTAL<br>(D) |
|                            |                            |                                     |                      | MIN            | MAX (A) |                               |  |  |   |                     |                   |
| 1.                         | BRAKE CHAMBER FRONT        | G1011270<br>G1011520<br>1012108     | 9100<br>RTS          | 1              | 6       | \$75.31                       | \$451.86<br><small>BIDDER'S PRICE<br/>\$75.31</small>    | \$1,355.58<br><small>BIDDER'S PRICE<br/>\$451.86</small>   | \$72.10   | \$432.60            | \$1,297.80        |
| ITEM / PART NUMBER BIDDING |                            |                                     |                      |                |         | ZAJ1012108                    |  |  | MGM 1012108   |                     |                   |
| 2.                         | BRAKE CHAMBER REAR         | G1010282<br>015533<br>Z64 3276 P16  | 9100<br>RTS          | 1              | 6       | \$114.15                      | \$684.90<br><small>BIDDER'S PRICE<br/>\$114.15</small>   | \$2,054.70<br><small>BIDDER'S PRICE<br/>\$684.90</small>   | \$89.75   | \$538.50            | \$1,615.50        |
| ITEM / PART NUMBER BIDDING |                            |                                     |                      |                |         | Z643276P16                    |  |  | MERITOR Z64 3276P 16                                  |                     |                   |
| 3.                         | BRAKE CHAMBER FRONT RH     | 6334854<br>1621039                  | 0400<br>NEW<br>FYLER | 4              | 18      | \$50.64                       | \$911.52<br><small>BIDDER'S PRICE<br/>\$202.56</small>   | \$2,734.56<br><small>BIDDER'S PRICE<br/>\$911.52</small>   | \$49.95   | \$899.10            | \$2,697.30        |
| ITEM / PART NUMBER BIDDING |                            |                                     |                      |                |         | ZAJ1621039                    |  |  | MGM 1621039   |                     |                   |
| 4.                         | BRAKE CHAMBER FRONT LH     | 6334853<br>1621038                  | 0400<br>NEW<br>FYLER | 4              | 15      | \$50.64                       | \$759.60<br><small>BIDDER'S PRICE<br/>\$202.56</small>   | \$2,278.80<br><small>BIDDER'S PRICE<br/>\$759.60</small>   | \$49.95   | \$749.25            | \$2,247.75        |
| ITEM / PART NUMBER BIDDING |                            |                                     |                      |                |         | ZAJ1621038                    |  |  | MGM 1621038   |                     |                   |
| 5.                         | BRAKE CHAMBER REAR LH & RH | 3535052 MGM<br>R091809<br>MGM353052 | 0400<br>NEW<br>FYLER | 8              | 24      | \$118.81                      | \$2,851.44<br><small>BIDDER'S PRICE<br/>\$950.48</small> | \$8,554.32<br><small>BIDDER'S PRICE<br/>\$2,851.44</small> | \$120.70  | \$2,896.80          | \$8,690.40        |
| ITEM / PART NUMBER BIDDING |                            |                                     |                      |                |         | ZAJ3535052                    |  |  | MGM 3535052   |                     |                   |

NOTE: The information contained in this bid tabulation is for information only and does not constitute actual award/execution of contract.

APPROVED BY: \_\_\_/s/\_\_\_\_\_

DATE: \_\_\_04/26/2019\_\_\_\_\_





**CITY OF EL PASO  
 BID TABULATION FORM**



Project Name: BUS AXLE END COMPONENTS  
 Bid Opening Date: APRIL 17, 2019

Solicitation #: 2019-840  
 Department: MASS TRANSIT (SUN METRO)

| GROUP IV BRAKE CHAMBERS    |                            |   |                           |                | CASA FORD INC.<br>EL PASO, TX |                   |                                       | MOHAWK MANUFACTURING &<br>SUPPLY COMPANY<br>NILES, IL |                   |                     |                   |
|----------------------------|----------------------------|---|---------------------------|----------------|-------------------------------|-------------------|---------------------------------------|---|-------------------|---------------------|-------------------|
| ITEM NO.                   | DESCRIPTION                | OEM   | BUS MODEL                 | EST ANNUAL QTY |                               | UNIT PRICE<br>(B) | ANNUAL TOTAL<br>(C)                   | 3-YR TOTAL<br>(D)                                     | UNIT PRICE<br>(B) | ANNUAL TOTAL<br>(C) | 3-YR TOTAL<br>(D) |
|                            |                            |   |                           | MIN            | MAX (A)                       |                   |                                       |   |                   |                     |                   |
| 6.                         | BRAKE CHAMBER FRONT LH     | 6317397<br>6900914<br>MERITOR X 7<br>3276 X 24        | 0600<br>0680-0900<br>NABI | 4              | 12                            | \$127.00          | \$1,524.00<br>BIDDER'S PRICE \$508.00 | \$4,572.00<br>BIDDER'S PRICE \$1,524.00               | \$45.65           | \$547.80            | \$1,643.40        |
| ITEM / PART NUMBER BIDDING |                            |   |                           |                | X73276X24                     |                   |                                       | MGM 1427309   |                   |                     |                   |
| 7.                         | BRAKE CHAMBER FRONT RH     | 6317398<br>6900915<br>MERITOR X 8<br>3276 X 24        | 0600-0680-0900<br>NABI    | 4              | 12                            | \$99.50           | \$1,194.00<br>BIDDER'S PRICE \$398.00 | \$3,582.00<br>BIDDER'S PRICE \$1,194.00               | \$45.65           | \$547.80            | \$1,643.40        |
| ITEM / PART NUMBER BIDDING |                            |   |                           |                | X83276X24                     |                   |                                       | MGM 1427310   |                   |                     |                   |
| 8.                         | BRAKE CHAMBER REAR LH & RH | 6312676 MGM T-3030-23<br>MERITOR 3431295-C38-3276-D30 | 0600-0680-0900<br>NABI    | 20             | 80                            | \$33.84           | \$2,707.20<br>BIDDER'S PRICE \$676.80 | \$8,121.60<br>BIDDER'S PRICE \$2,707.20               | \$100.60          | \$8,048.00          | \$24,144.00       |
| ITEM / PART NUMBER BIDDING |                            |   |                           |                | FLT3030SEB20                  |                   |                                       | MGM 3431295   |                   |                     |                   |
| 9.                         | BRAKE CHAMBER FRONT C/S    | 6317397<br>6900914<br>MERITOR X 7<br>3276 X 24        | 1001<br>NABI              | 4              | 12                            | \$127.00          | \$1,524.00<br>BIDDER'S PRICE \$508.00 | \$4,572.00<br>BIDDER'S PRICE \$1,524.00               | \$45.65           | \$547.80            | \$1,643.40        |
| ITEM / PART NUMBER BIDDING |                            |   |                           |                | X73276X24                     |                   |                                       | MGM 1427309   |                   |                     |                   |

NOTE: The information contained in this bid tabulation is for information only and does not constitute actual award/execution of contract.

APPROVED BY: \_\_\_/s/\_\_\_\_\_

DATE: \_\_\_04/26/2019\_\_\_\_\_



**CITY OF EL PASO  
 BID TABULATION FORM**



Project Name: BUS AXLE END COMPONENTS

Solicitation #: 2019-840

Bid Opening Date: APRIL 17, 2019

Department: MASS TRANSIT (SUN METRO)

| GROUP IV BRAKE CHAMBERS       |                              |  |              |                |         | CASA FORD INC.<br>EL PASO, TX  |  |   | MOHAWK MANUFACTURING &<br>SUPPLY COMPANY<br>NILES, IL  |                     |                   |
|-------------------------------|------------------------------|--|--------------|----------------|---------|--|--|---|--|---------------------|-------------------|
| ITEM NO.                      | DESCRIPTION                  | OEM  | BUS MODEL    | EST ANNUAL QTY |         | UNIT PRICE<br>(B)  | ANNUAL TOTAL<br>(C)                            | 3-YR TOTAL<br>(D)                               | UNIT PRICE<br>(B)  | ANNUAL TOTAL<br>(C) | 3-YR TOTAL<br>(D) |
|                               |                              |  |              | MIN            | MAX (A) |  |  |   |  |                     |                   |
| 10.                           | BRAKE CHAMBER FRONT S/S      | 6317398<br>6900915<br>MERITOR X 8<br>3276 X 24 | 1001<br>NABI | 4              | 12      | \$99.50  | \$1,194.00<br><br>BIDDER'S PRICE<br>\$398.00   | \$3,582.00<br><br>BIDDER'S PRICE<br>\$1,194.00  | \$45.65  | \$547.80            | \$1,643.40        |
| ITEM / PART NUMBER BIDDING    |                              |  |              |                |         | X83276X24  |  |   | MGM 1427310  |                     |                   |
| 11.                           | BRAKE CHAMBER REAR C/S & S/S | 633-7678<br>83 3276D30<br>MERITOR              | 1001<br>NABI | 4              | 12      | \$336.44   | \$4,037.28<br><br>BIDDER'S PRICE<br>\$1,345.76 | \$12,111.84<br><br>BIDDER'S PRICE<br>\$4,037.28 | \$280.50   | \$3,366.00          | \$10,098.00       |
| ITEM / PART NUMBER BIDDING    |                              |  |              |                |         | A833276D30   |  |   | MGM MJS3030ET061   |                     |                   |
| <b>ANNUAL TOTAL GROUP IV:</b> |                              |  |              |                |         | STATE BRAND/MANUFACTURER: (If bidding other than brand manufacturer stated above enter name below) |  | \$17,839.80<br>BIDDER'S PRICE \$5,379.62        | STATE BRAND/MANUFACTURER: (If bidding other than brand manufacturer stated above enter name below) |                     | \$19,121.45       |
| <b>3-YEAR TOTAL GROUP IV:</b> |                              |  |              |                |         | LEFT BLANK   |  | \$53,519.40<br>BIDDER'S PRICE \$17,833.80       | LEFT BLANK   |                     | \$57,364.35       |

NOTE: The information contained in this bid tabulation is for information only and does not constitute actual award/execution of contract.

APPROVED BY: \_\_\_/s/ \_\_\_\_\_

DATE: \_\_\_04/26/2019\_\_\_\_\_



**CITY OF EL PASO  
 BID TABULATION FORM**



Project Name: BUS AXLE END COMPONENTS

Solicitation #: 2019-840

Bid Opening Date: APRIL 17, 2019

Department: MASS TRANSIT (SUN METRO)

| GROUP V SLACK ADJUSTERS    |                         |   |                        |                |         | CASA FORD INC.<br>EL PASO, TX |                                       |  | MOHAWK MANUFACTURING &<br>SUPPLY COMPANY<br>NILES, IL |                     |                   |
|----------------------------|-------------------------|---|------------------------|----------------|---------|-------------------------------|---------------------------------------|--|---|---------------------|-------------------|
| ITEM NO.                   | DESCRIPTION             | OEM                                       | BUS MODEL              | EST ANNUAL QTY |         | UNIT PRICE<br>(B)             | ANNUAL TOTAL<br>(C)                   | 3-YR TOTAL<br>(D)                        | UNIT PRICE<br>(B)                                     | ANNUAL TOTAL<br>(C) | 3-YR TOTAL<br>(D) |
|                            |                         |   |                        | MIN            | MAX (A) |                               |                                       |  |   |                     |                   |
| 1.                         | SLACK ADJUSTER FRONT LH | 6335561<br>HALDEX 300-10066               | 0400                   | 4              | 15      | \$114.27                      | \$1,714.05<br>BIDDER'S PRICE \$457.08 | \$5,142.15<br>BIDDER'S PRICE \$1,714.05  | \$76.25   | \$1,143.75          | \$3,431.25        |
| ITEM / PART NUMBER BIDDING |                         |   |                        |                |         | ZZ30010066                    |                                       |  | HALDEX 300-10066                                      |                     |                   |
| 2.                         | SLACK ADJUSTER FRONT RH | 6335562<br>MEI 4W8545<br>HALDEX 300-10067 | 0400                   | 5              | 20      | \$114.27                      | \$2,285.40<br>BIDDER'S PRICE \$571.35 | \$6,856.20<br>BIDDER'S PRICE \$2,285.40  | \$76.25   | \$1,525.00          | \$4,575.00        |
| ITEM / PART NUMBER BIDDING |                         |   |                        |                |         | ZZ30010067                    |                                       |  | HALDEX 300-10067                                      |                     |                   |
| 3.                         | SLACK ADJUSTER REAR     | 6335563<br>MEI 4W8560<br>HALDEX 300-10068 | 0400                   | 8              | 32      | \$104.78                      | \$3,352.96<br>BIDDER'S PRICE \$838.24 | \$10,058.88<br>BIDDER'S PRICE \$3,352.96 | \$76.25   | \$2,440.00          | \$7,320.00        |
| ITEM / PART NUMBER BIDDING |                         |   |                        |                |         | ZZ30010068                    |                                       |  | HALDEX 300-50212                                      |                     |                   |
| 4.                         | SLACK ADJUSTER FRONT RH | 6309621<br>HALDEX 300-10067               | 0600-0680-0900<br>NABI | 5              | 20      | \$114.27                      | \$2,285.40<br>BIDDER'S PRICE \$571.35 | \$6,856.20<br>BIDDER'S PRICE \$2,285.40  | \$76.25   | \$1,525.00          | \$4,575.00        |
| ITEM / PART NUMBER BIDDING |                         |   |                        |                |         | ZZ30010067                    |                                       |  | HALDEX 300-10067                                      |                     |                   |
| 5.                         | SLACK ADJUSTER FRONT LH | 6309620<br>HALDEX 300-10066               | 0600-0680-0900<br>NABI | 4              | 15      | \$114.27                      | \$1,714.05<br>BIDDER'S PRICE \$457.08 | \$5,142.15<br>BIDDER'S PRICE \$1,714.05  | \$76.25   | \$1,143.75          | \$3,431.25        |
| ITEM / PART NUMBER BIDDING |                         |   |                        |                |         | ZZ30010066                    |                                       |  | HALDEX 300-10066                                      |                     |                   |

NOTE: The information contained in this bid tabulation is for information only and does not constitute actual award/execution of contract.

APPROVED BY: \_\_\_/s/\_\_\_\_\_

DATE: \_\_\_04/26/2019\_\_\_\_\_



**CITY OF EL PASO  
 BID TABULATION FORM**



Project Name: BUS AXLE END COMPONENTS

Solicitation #: 2019-840

Bid Opening Date: APRIL 17, 2019

Department: MASS TRANSIT (SUN METRO)

| GROUP V SLACK ADJUSTERS    |                          |                             |                     |                |         | CASA FORD INC.<br>EL PASO, TX |   |  | MOHAWK MANUFACTURING &<br>SUPPLY COMPANY<br>NILES, IL |                     |                   |
|----------------------------|--------------------------|-----------------------------|---------------------|----------------|---------|-------------------------------|---|--|---|---------------------|-------------------|
| ITEM NO.                   | DESCRIPTION              | OEM                         | BUS MODEL           | EST ANNUAL QTY |         | UNIT PRICE<br>(B)             | ANNUAL TOTAL<br>(C)                     | 3-YR TOTAL<br>(D)                        | UNIT PRICE<br>(B)                                     | ANNUAL TOTAL<br>(C) | 3-YR TOTAL<br>(D) |
|                            |                          |                             |                     | MIN            | MAX (A) |                               |   |  |   |                     |                   |
| 6.                         | SLACK ADJUSTER REAR      | 6300158 HALDEX 300-10045    | 0600-0680-0900 NABI | 15             | 60      | \$112.18                      | \$6,730.80<br>BIDDER'S PRICE \$1,682.70 | \$20,192.40<br>BIDDER'S PRICE \$6,730.80 | \$75.40   | \$4,524.00          | \$13,572.00       |
| ITEM / PART NUMBER BIDDING |                          |                             |                     |                |         | ZZ30010045                    |   |  | HALDEX 300-10045                                      |                     |                   |
| 7.                         | SLACK ADJUSTER FRONT C/S | 633-3412 HALDEX             | 1001 NABI           | 4              | 12      | LEFT BLANK                    | \$0.00                                  | LEFT BLANK                               | \$108.55  | \$1,302.60          | \$3,907.80        |
| ITEM / PART NUMBER BIDDING |                          |                             |                     |                |         | LEFT BLANK                    |   |  | HALDEX 300-50219                                      |                     |                   |
| 8.                         | SLACK ADJUSTER FRONT S/S | 633-3408 HALDEX             | 1001 NABI           | 4              | 12      | LEFT BLANK                    | LEFT BLANK                              | LEFT BLANK                               | \$76.25   | \$915.00            | \$2,745.00        |
|                            |                          | P/N 41910776                |                     |                |         | \$120.47                      | \$1,445.64<br>BIDDER'S PRICE \$481.88   | \$4,336.92<br>BIDDER'S PRICE \$1,445.64  | LEFT BLANK  | LEFT BLANK          | LEFT BLANK        |
|                            |                          | P/N 42710584                |                     |                |         | \$560.00                      | \$6,720.00<br>BIDDER'S PRICE LEFT BLANK | \$20,160.00<br>BIDDER'S PRICE LEFT BLANK | LEFT BLANK  | LEFT BLANK          | LEFT BLANK        |
| ITEM / PART NUMBER BIDDING |                          |                             |                     |                |         | ZZ30010044<br>ZZ42710584      |   |  | HALDEX 300-10041                                      |                     |                   |
| 9.                         | SLACK ADJUSTER REAR LH   | 633-7676 HALDEX             | 1001 NABI           | 4              | 12      | LEFT BLANK                    | LEFT BLANK                              | LEFT BLANK                               | \$108.55  | \$1,302.60          | \$3,907.80        |
|                            |                          | P/N 41950148 Slack Adjuster |                     |                |         | \$129.60                      | \$1,555.20<br>BIDDER'S PRICE \$518.40   | \$4,665.60<br>BIDDER'S PRICE \$1,555.20  | LEFT BLANK  | LEFT BLANK          | LEFT BLANK        |
|                            |                          | P/N 42710632 Bracket        |                     |                |         | \$129.60                      | \$1,555.20<br>BIDDER'S PRICE \$518.40   | \$4,665.60<br>BIDDER'S PRICE \$1,555.20  | LEFT BLANK  | LEFT BLANK          | LEFT BLANK        |
| ITEM / PART NUMBER BIDDING |                          |                             |                     |                |         | ZZ30050219<br>ZZ30050219      |   |  | HALDEX 300-50219                                      |                     |                   |

NOTE: The information contained in this bid tabulation is for information only and does not constitute actual award/execution of contract.

APPROVED BY: \_\_\_/s/\_\_\_\_\_

DATE: \_\_\_04/26/2019\_\_\_\_\_



CITY OF EL PASO  
 BID TABULATION FORM



Project Name: BUS AXLE END COMPONENTS  
 Bid Opening Date: APRIL 17, 2019

Solicitation #: 2019-840  
 Department: MASS TRANSIT (SUN METRO)

| GROUP V SLACK ADJUSTERS    |                        |                    |           |                |         | CASA FORD INC.<br>EL PASO, TX  |   |  | MOHAWK MANUFACTURING &<br>SUPPLY COMPANY<br>NILES, IL  |                     |                   |
|----------------------------|------------------------|--------------------|-----------|----------------|---------|--|---|--|--|---------------------|-------------------|
| ITEM NO.                   | DESCRIPTION            | OEM                | BUS MODEL | EST ANNUAL QTY |         | UNIT PRICE<br>(B)  | ANNUAL TOTAL<br>(C)                     | 3-YR TOTAL<br>(D)                          | UNIT PRICE<br>(B)  | ANNUAL TOTAL<br>(C) | 3-YR TOTAL<br>(D) |
|                            |                        |                    |           | MIN            | MAX (A) |  |   |  |  |                     |                   |
| 10.                        | SLACK ADJUSTER REAR RH | 633-7677 HALDEX    | 1001 NABI | 4              | 12      | LEFT BLANK   | LEFT BLANK                              | LEFT BLANK                                 | \$108.55   | \$1,302.60          | \$3,907.80        |
|                            |                        | P/N 41950149       |           |                |         | LEFT BLANK   | LEFT BLANK                              | LEFT BLANK                                 | LEFT BLANK   | LEFT BLANK          | LEFT BLANK        |
|                            |                        | P/N 42710633       |           |                |         | \$129.60   | \$1,555.20<br>BIDDER'S PRICE \$518.40   | \$4,665.60<br>BIDDER'S PRICE \$1,555.20    | LEFT BLANK   | LEFT BLANK          | LEFT BLANK        |
| ITEM / PART NUMBER BIDDING |                        |                    |           |                |         | ZZ30050220   |   |  | HALDEX 300-50220   |                     |                   |
| 11.                        | WIPER AXLE TO SPINDLE  | 6329612 SA88350180 | 0400      | 15             | 60      | \$67.54  | \$4,052.40<br>BIDDER'S PRICE \$1,013.10 | \$12,157.20<br>BIDDER'S PRICE \$4,052.40   | \$60.00  | \$3,600.00          | \$10,800.00       |
| ITEM / PART NUMBER BIDDING |                        |                    |           |                |         | ATISA88350180  |   |  | MOHAWK 6329612   |                     |                   |
| ANNUAL TOTAL GROUP V:      |                        |                    |           |                |         | STATE BRAND/MANUFACTURER: (If bidding other than brand manufacturer stated above enter name below) |   | \$34,966.30<br>BIDDER'S PRICE \$7,628.18   | STATE BRAND/MANUFACTURER: (If bidding other than brand manufacturer stated above enter name below) |                     | \$20,724.30       |
| 3-YEAR TOTAL GROUP V:      |                        |                    |           |                |         | LEFT BLANK   |   | \$104,898.90<br>BIDDER'S PRICE \$28,296.30 | ITEMS 1-10 HALDEX PARTS ITEM 11 IS A MOHAWK PART MERITOR IS NO LONGER AVAILABLE FOR ITEM 11        |                     | \$62,172.90       |

NOTE: The information contained in this bid tabulation is for information only and does not constitute actual award/execution of contract.

APPROVED BY: \_\_\_/s/ \_\_\_\_\_

DATE: \_\_\_04/26/2019\_\_\_\_\_



**CITY OF EL PASO  
 BID TABULATION FORM**



Project Name: BUS AXLE END COMPONENTS  
 Bid Opening Date: APRIL 17, 2019

Solicitation #: 2019-840  
 Department: MASS TRANSIT (SUN METRO)

| GROUP VI - FORD E450       |                   |                 |           |                |         | CASA FORD INC.<br>EL PASO, TX |   |   | MOHAWK MANUFACTURING &<br>SUPPLY COMPANY<br>NILES, IL |                     |                   |
|----------------------------|-------------------|-----------------|-----------|----------------|---------|-------------------------------|---|---|---|---------------------|-------------------|
| ITEM NO.                   | DESCRIPTION       | OEM             | BUS MODEL | EST ANNUAL QTY |         | UNIT PRICE<br>(B)             | ANNUAL TOTAL<br>(C)                           | 3-YR TOTAL<br>(D)                               | UNIT PRICE<br>(B)                                     | ANNUAL TOTAL<br>(C) | 3-YR TOTAL<br>(D) |
|                            |                   |                 |           | MIN            | MAX (A) |                               |   |   |   |                     |                   |
| 1.                         | Caliper Front L/H | BRC-7-RM        | E450 800  | 8              | 24      | \$52.07<br>W/EX               | \$1,249.68<br>BIDDER'S PRICE<br>\$416.56 W/EX | \$3,749.04<br>BIDDER'S PRICE<br>\$1,249.68 W/EX | LEFT BLANK  | LEFT BLANK          | LEFT BLANK        |
| ITEM / PART NUMBER BIDDING |                   |                 |           |                |         | SAME # ARE EXCHANGE           |   |   | LEFT BLANK  |                     |                   |
| 2.                         | Caliper Front R/H | BRC-6-RM        | E450 800  | 8              | 24      | \$52.07<br>W/EX               | \$1,249.68<br>BIDDER'S PRICE<br>\$416.56 W/EX | \$3,749.04<br>BIDDER'S PRICE<br>\$1,249.68 W/EX | LEFT BLANK  | LEFT BLANK          | LEFT BLANK        |
| ITEM / PART NUMBER BIDDING |                   |                 |           |                |         | SAME # ARE EXCHANGE           |   |   | LEFT BLANK  |                     |                   |
| 3.                         | Caliper Rear L/H  | F4TZ-2V121-AARM | E450 800  | 8              | 24      | \$61.53                       | \$1,476.72<br>BIDDER'S PRICE<br>\$492.24 W/EX | \$4,430.16<br>BIDDER'S PRICE<br>\$1,436.72 W/EX | LEFT BLANK  | LEFT BLANK          | LEFT BLANK        |
| ITEM / PART NUMBER BIDDING |                   |                 |           |                |         | G62Z2V553 DRM                 |   |   | LEFT BLANK  |                     |                   |
| 4.                         | Caliper Rear R/H  | F7TZ-2V120-AARM | E450 800  | 8              | 24      | \$52.07<br>W/EX               | \$1,249.68<br>BIDDER'S PRICE<br>\$416.56 W/EX | \$3,749.04<br>BIDDER'S PRICE<br>\$1,249.68 W/EX | LEFT BLANK  | LEFT BLANK          | LEFT BLANK        |
| ITEM / PART NUMBER BIDDING |                   |                 |           |                |         | SUPERSEDED BY BY BRC6-RM      |   |   | LEFT BLANK  |                     |                   |
| 5.                         | Rotor Front       | 81-125630       | E450 800  | 4              | 10      | \$79.19                       | \$791.90<br>BIDDER'S PRICE<br>\$316.76        | \$2,375.70<br>BIDDER'S PRICE<br>\$791.90        | LEFT BLANK  | LEFT BLANK          | LEFT BLANK        |
| ITEM / PART NUMBER BIDDING |                   |                 |           |                |         | 81-125630                     |   |   | LEFT BLANK  |                     |                   |

NOTE: The information contained in this bid tabulation is for information only and does not constitute actual award/execution of contract.

APPROVED BY: \_\_\_/s/\_\_\_\_\_

DATE: \_\_\_04/26/2019\_\_\_\_\_



**CITY OF EL PASO  
 BID TABULATION FORM**



Project Name: BUS AXLE END COMPONENTS  
 Bid Opening Date: APRIL 17, 2019

Solicitation #: 2019-840  
 Department: MASS TRANSIT (SUN METRO)

| GROUP VI - FORD E450       |                          |              |              |                |         | CASA FORD INC.<br>EL PASO, TX |  |  | MOHAWK MANUFACTURING &<br>SUPPLY COMPANY<br>NILES, IL |                     |                   |
|----------------------------|--------------------------|--------------|--------------|----------------|---------|-------------------------------|--|--|---|---------------------|-------------------|
| ITEM NO.                   | DESCRIPTION              | OEM          | BUS MODEL    | EST ANNUAL QTY |         | UNIT PRICE<br>(B)             | ANNUAL TOTAL<br>(C)                    | 3-YR TOTAL<br>(D)                        | UNIT PRICE<br>(B)                                     | ANNUAL TOTAL<br>(C) | 3-YR TOTAL<br>(D) |
|                            |                          |              |              | MIN            | MAX (A) |                               |  |  |   |                     |                   |
| 6.                         | Rotor Rear               | 66695RGS     | E450<br>800  | 4              | 10      | \$74.58                       | \$745.80<br>BIDDER'S PRICE<br>\$298.32 | \$2,237.40<br>BIDDER'S PRICE<br>\$745.80 | LEFT BLANK  | LEFT BLANK          | LEFT BLANK        |
| ITEM / PART NUMBER BIDDING |                          |              |              |                |         | NBRR116                       |  |  | LEFT BLANK  |                     |                   |
| 7.                         | Seal Inner Rear          | F7UZ-15175-A | E450<br>Both | 30             | 90      | \$11.10                       | \$999.00<br>BIDDER'S PRICE<br>\$333.00 | \$2,997.00<br>BIDDER'S PRICE<br>\$999.00 | LEFT BLANK  | LEFT BLANK          | LEFT BLANK        |
| ITEM / PART NUMBER BIDDING |                          |              |              |                |         | BRS 12                        |  |  | LEFT BLANK  |                     |                   |
| 8.                         | Seal Front               | 4160         | E450<br>Both | 20             | 60      | \$9.27                        | \$556.20<br>BIDDER'S PRICE<br>\$185.40 | \$1,668.60<br>BIDDER'S PRICE<br>\$556.20 | LEFT BLANK  | LEFT BLANK          | LEFT BLANK        |
| ITEM / PART NUMBER BIDDING |                          |              |              |                |         | BRS 3                         |  |  | LEFT BLANK  |                     |                   |
| 9.                         | Bearing Cone Inner Front | LM102949     | E450<br>Both | 5              | 12      | \$16.80                       | \$201.60<br>BIDDER'S PRICE<br>\$84.00  | \$604.80<br>BIDDER'S PRICE<br>\$201.60   | LEFT BLANK  | LEFT BLANK          | LEFT BLANK        |
| ITEM / PART NUMBER BIDDING |                          |              |              |                |         | LM102949                      |  |  | LEFT BLANK  |                     |                   |
| 10.                        | Bearing Cup Inner Front  | LM102910     | E450<br>Both | 5              | 12      | \$6.92                        | \$83.04<br>BIDDER'S PRICE<br>\$34.60   | \$249.12<br>BIDDER'S PRICE<br>\$83.04    | LEFT BLANK  | LEFT BLANK          | LEFT BLANK        |
| ITEM / PART NUMBER BIDDING |                          |              |              |                |         | LM102910                      |  |  | LEFT BLANK  |                     |                   |

NOTE: The information contained in this bid tabulation is for information only and does not constitute actual award/execution of contract.

APPROVED BY: \_\_\_/s/\_\_\_\_\_

DATE: \_\_\_04/26/2019\_\_\_\_\_



**CITY OF EL PASO  
 BID TABULATION FORM**



Project Name: BUS AXLE END COMPONENTS

Solicitation #: 2019-840

Bid Opening Date: APRIL 17, 2019

Department: MASS TRANSIT (SUN METRO)

| GROUP VI - FORD E450       |                           |        |           |                |         | CASA FORD INC.<br>EL PASO, TX |                                     |                                       | MOHAWK MANUFACTURING &<br>SUPPLY COMPANY<br>NILES, IL |                     |                   |
|----------------------------|---------------------------|--------|-----------|----------------|---------|-------------------------------|-------------------------------------|---------------------------------------|---|---------------------|-------------------|
| ITEM NO.                   | DESCRIPTION               | OEM    | BUS MODEL | EST ANNUAL QTY |         | UNIT PRICE<br>(B)             | ANNUAL TOTAL<br>(C)                 | 3-YR TOTAL<br>(D)                     | UNIT PRICE<br>(B)                                     | ANNUAL TOTAL<br>(C) | 3-YR TOTAL<br>(D) |
|                            |                           |        |           | MIN            | MAX (A) |                               |                                     |                                       |   |                     |                   |
| 11.                        | Bearing Cone Outer Front  | 15101  | E450 Both | 5              | 12      | \$12.71                       | \$152.52<br>BIDDER'S PRICE \$63.55  | \$457.56<br>BIDDER'S PRICE \$152.52   | LEFT BLANK  | LEFT BLANK          | LEFT BLANK        |
| ITEM / PART NUMBER BIDDING |                           |        |           |                |         | 15101                         |                                     |                                       | LEFT BLANK  |                     |                   |
| 12.                        | Bearing Cup Outer Front   | 15245  | E450 Both | 5              | 12      | \$8.09                        | \$97.08<br>BIDDER'S PRICE \$40.45   | \$291.24<br>BIDDER'S PRICE \$97.08    | LEFT BLANK  | LEFT BLANK          | LEFT BLANK        |
| ITEM / PART NUMBER BIDDING |                           |        |           |                |         | 15245                         |                                     |                                       | LEFT BLANK  |                     |                   |
| 13.                        | Bearing & Cone Outer Rear | Set 38 | E450 Both | 6              | 20      | \$35.95                       | \$719.00<br>BIDDER'S PRICE \$215.70 | \$2,157.00<br>BIDDER'S PRICE \$719.00 | LEFT BLANK  | LEFT BLANK          | LEFT BLANK        |
| ITEM / PART NUMBER BIDDING |                           |        |           |                |         | SAME                          |                                     |                                       | LEFT BLANK  |                     |                   |
| 14.                        | Bearing Inner Rear        | 387AS  | E450 Both | 6              | 22      | \$19.95                       | \$438.90<br>BIDDER'S PRICE \$119.70 | \$1,316.70<br>BIDDER'S PRICE \$438.90 | LEFT BLANK  | LEFT BLANK          | LEFT BLANK        |
| ITEM / PART NUMBER BIDDING |                           |        |           |                |         | 387AS                         |                                     |                                       | LEFT BLANK  |                     |                   |
| 15.                        | Bearing Cup Inner Rear    | 382A   | E450 Both | 5              | 12      | \$13.65                       | \$163.80<br>BIDDER'S PRICE \$68.25  | \$491.40<br>BIDDER'S PRICE \$163.80   | LEFT BLANK  | LEFT BLANK          | LEFT BLANK        |
| ITEM / PART NUMBER BIDDING |                           |        |           |                |         | FW190                         |                                     |                                       | LEFT BLANK  |                     |                   |

NOTE: The information contained in this bid tabulation is for information only and does not constitute actual award/execution of contract.

APPROVED BY: \_\_\_/s/\_\_\_\_\_

DATE: \_\_\_04/26/2019\_\_\_\_\_





**CITY OF EL PASO  
 BID TABULATION FORM**



Project Name: BUS AXLE END COMPONENTS

Solicitation #: 2019-840

Bid Opening Date: APRIL 17, 2019

Department: MASS TRANSIT (SUN METRO)

| GROUP VI - FORD E450       |                   |               |           |                |         | CASA FORD INC.<br>EL PASO, TX |                                       |   | MOHAWK MANUFACTURING &<br>SUPPLY COMPANY<br>NILES, IL |                     |                   |
|----------------------------|-------------------|---------------|-----------|----------------|---------|-------------------------------|---------------------------------------|---|---|---------------------|-------------------|
| ITEM NO.                   | DESCRIPTION       | OEM           | BUS MODEL | EST ANNUAL QTY |         | UNIT PRICE<br>(B)             | ANNUAL TOTAL<br>(C)                   | 3-YR TOTAL<br>(D)                       | UNIT PRICE<br>(B)                                     | ANNUAL TOTAL<br>(C) | 3-YR TOTAL<br>(D) |
|                            |                   |               |           | MIN            | MAX (A) |                               |                                       |   |   |                     |                   |
| 16.                        | Caliper Rear R/H  | 8C2Z-2552-B   | E450 875  | 5              | 12      | \$84.68                       | \$1,016.16<br>BIDDER'S PRICE \$423.40 | \$3,048.48<br>BIDDER'S PRICE \$1,016.16 | LEFT BLANK  | LEFT BLANK          | LEFT BLANK        |
| ITEM / PART NUMBER BIDDING |                   |               |           |                |         | BRCF151                       |                                       |   | LEFT BLANK  |                     |                   |
| 17.                        | Caliper Rear L/H  | 8C2Z-2553-B   | E450 875  | 5              | 12      | \$116.63                      | \$1,399.56<br>BIDDER'S PRICE \$583.15 | \$4,198.68<br>BIDDER'S PRICE \$1,399.56 | LEFT BLANK  | LEFT BLANK          | LEFT BLANK        |
| ITEM / PART NUMBER BIDDING |                   |               |           |                |         | BRCF-152                      |                                       |   | LEFT BLANK  |                     |                   |
| 18.                        | Caliper Front L/H | 8C2Z-2B121-CL | E450 875  | 5              | 12      | \$70.49<br>W/EX               | \$845.88<br>BIDDER'S PRICE \$352.45   | \$2,537.64<br>BIDDER'S PRICE \$851.88   | LEFT BLANK  | LEFT BLANK          | LEFT BLANK        |
| ITEM / PART NUMBER BIDDING |                   |               |           |                |         | SAME                          |                                       |   | LEFT BLANK  |                     |                   |

NOTE: The information contained in this bid tabulation is for information only and does not constitute actual award/execution of contract.

APPROVED BY: \_\_\_/s/\_\_\_\_\_

DATE: \_\_\_04/26/2019\_\_\_\_\_



**CITY OF EL PASO  
 BID TABULATION FORM**



Project Name: BUS AXLE END COMPONENTS  
 Bid Opening Date: APRIL 17, 2019

Solicitation #: 2019-840  
 Department: MASS TRANSIT (SUN METRO)

| GROUP VI - FORD E450          |                   |               |           |                |         | CASA FORD INC.<br>EL PASO, TX  |                                       |   | MOHAWK MANUFACTURING &<br>SUPPLY COMPANY<br>NILES, IL  |                     |                   |
|-------------------------------|-------------------|---------------|-----------|----------------|---------|--|---------------------------------------|---|--|---------------------|-------------------|
| ITEM NO.                      | DESCRIPTION       | OEM           | BUS MODEL | EST ANNUAL QTY |         | UNIT PRICE<br>(B)  | ANNUAL TOTAL<br>(C)                   | 3-YR TOTAL<br>(D)                         | UNIT PRICE<br>(B)  | ANNUAL TOTAL<br>(C) | 3-YR TOTAL<br>(D) |
|                               |                   |               |           | MIN            | MAX (A) |  |                                       |   |  |                     |                   |
| 19.                           | Caliper Front R/H | 8C2Z-2B120-CR | E450 875  | 5              | 12      | \$74.20  | \$890.40<br>BIDDER'S PRICE \$371.00   | \$2,671.20<br>BIDDER'S PRICE \$890.40     | LEFT BLANK   | LEFT BLANK          | LEFT BLANK        |
| ITEM / PART NUMBER BIDDING    |                   |               |           |                |         | SAME   |                                       |   | LEFT BLANK   |                     |                   |
| 20                            | Rotor Front       | 8C2Z-1102-C   | E450 875  | 4              | 10      | \$115.91   | \$1,159.10<br>BIDDER'S PRICE \$463.64 | \$3,477.30<br>BIDDER'S PRICE \$1,159.10   | LEFT BLANK   | LEFT BLANK          | LEFT BLANK        |
| ITEM / PART NUMBER BIDDING    |                   |               |           |                |         | SAME   |                                       |   | LEFT BLANK   |                     |                   |
| <b>ANNUAL TOTAL GROUP VI:</b> |                   |               |           |                |         | STATE BRAND/MANUFACTURER: (If bidding other than brand manufacturer stated above enter name below) |                                       | \$15,485.70<br>BIDDER'S PRICE \$5,695.29  | STATE BRAND/MANUFACTURER: (If bidding other than brand manufacturer stated above enter name below) |                     | NO BID            |
| <b>3-YEAR TOTAL GROUP VI:</b> |                   |               |           |                |         | LEFT BLANK   |                                       | \$46,457.10<br>BIDDER'S PRICE \$15,491.70 | LEFT BLANK   |                     | NO BID            |

NOTE: The information contained in this bid tabulation is for information only and does not constitute actual award/execution of contract.

APPROVED BY: \_\_\_/s/\_\_\_\_\_

DATE: \_\_\_04/26/2019\_\_\_\_\_



**CITY OF EL PASO  
 BID TABULATION FORM**



**Project Name: BUS AXLE END COMPONENTS  
 Bid Opening Date: APRIL 17, 2019**

**Solicitation #: 2019-840  
 Department: MASS TRANSIT (SUN METRO)**

|  | <b>CASA FORD INC.<br/>EL PASO, TX</b> | <b>MOHAWK MANUFACTURING &amp;<br/>SUPPLY COMPANY<br/>NILES, IL</b> |
|--|---------------------------------------|--|
| <b><u>OPTION TO EXTEND THE TERM OF THE AGREEMENT</u></b><br>THE CITY AT ITS SOLE DISCRETION, MAY EXERCISE ANY OPTION TO EXTEND THE TERM OF THE AGREEMENT, BY GIVING THE CONTRACTOR WRITTEN NOTICE WITHIN THE TIME PERIOD NOTED ON THE SELECTED OPTIONS. THE TERM OF THIS CONTRACT SHALL BE BASED ON ONE OF SELECTIONS BELOW AND UNDER THE SAME TERMS AND CONDITIONS. THE CITY MANAGER OR DESIGNEE MAY EXTEND THE OPTION TO EXTEND.<br><br>BIDDER OFFERS THE CITY THE OPTION OF EXTENDING THE TERM OF THE CONTRACT FOR: |                                       |  |
| TWO (2) ADDITIONAL YEARS AT THE SAME UNIT PRICE(S), IF THE OPTION IS EXERCISED PRIOR TO THE EXPIRATION OF THE ORIGINAL TERM OF THE CONTRACT:   | <input checked="" type="checkbox"/>   | <input checked="" type="checkbox"/>                                |
| <b>PAYMENT TERMS:</b>  | <b>NET - 30 DAYS</b>                  | <b>NET - 30 DAYS</b>   |
| <b>BIDDER'S PROMISED DELIVERY:</b><br>Within ___ consecutive calendar days   | 1                                     | 7  |
| Within ___ hours or overnight after receipt of verbal order in cases of emergency.   | 4                                     | 24   |
| <b>AMENDMENT ACKNOWLEDGED:</b>   | <b>YES</b>                            | <b>NO</b>  |
| IF BIDDER DOES NOT SPECIFY AN EARLIER DELIVERY, THE CITY'S REQUIRED DELIVERY SHALL PREVAIL. A DELIVERY DATE LATER THAN THE CITY'S REQUIRED DELIVERY MAY BE CAUSE FOR REJECTION OF THE BID.   |                                       |  |

**NOTE: The information contained in this bid tabulation is for information only and does not constitute actual award/execution of contract.**

APPROVED BY: \_\_\_/s/ \_\_\_\_\_

DATE: \_\_\_04/26/2019\_\_\_\_\_



**CITY OF EL PASO  
 BID TABULATION FORM**



Project Name: BUS AXLE END COMPONENTS

Solicitation #: 2019-840

Bid Opening Date: APRIL 17, 2019

Department: MASS TRANSIT (SUN METRO)

|                            |              |                         |           |                |         | MUNCIE RECLAMATION AND SUPPLY COMPANY DBA MUNCIE TRANSIT SUPPLY MUNCIE, IN |                     |                   | NEOPART TRANSIT LLC READING, PA |  |  |
|----------------------------|--------------|-------------------------|-----------|----------------|---------|--|---------------------|-------------------|---------------------------------|--|--|
| GROUP I WEBB (DRUMS)       |              |                         |           |                |         |  |                     |                   |                                 |  |  |
| ITEM NO.                   | DESCRIPTION  | OEM                     | BUS MODEL | EST ANNUAL QTY |         | UNIT PRICE<br>(B)  | ANNUAL TOTAL<br>(C) | 3-YR TOTAL<br>(D) | UNIT PRICE<br>(B)               | ANNUAL TOTAL<br>(C)                        | 3-YR TOTAL<br>(D)                            |
|                            |              |                         |           | MIN            | MAX (A) |  |                     |                   |                                 |  |  |
| 1.                         | ROTOR FRONT  | 6347297                 | 144/146   | 10             | 25      | \$143.99   | \$3,599.75          | \$10,799.25       | LEFT BLANK                      | LEFT BLANK                                 | LEFT BLANK                                   |
| ITEM / PART NUMBER BIDDING |              |                         |           |                |         | WEBB 55040P-99   |                     |                   | LEFT BLANK                      |  |  |
| 2.                         | ROTOR CENTER | 6331333                 | 146       | 5              | 10      | \$160.85   | \$1,608.50          | \$4,825.50        | LEFT BLANK                      | LEFT BLANK                                 | LEFT BLANK                                   |
| ITEM / PART NUMBER BIDDING |              |                         |           |                |         | WEBB 56024P-99   |                     |                   | LEFT BLANK                      |  |  |
| 3.                         | ROTOR REAR   | 6359347                 | 144/146   | 5              | 15      | \$160.85   | \$2,412.75          | \$7,238.25        | LEFT BLANK                      | LEFT BLANK                                 | LEFT BLANK                                   |
| ITEM / PART NUMBER BIDDING |              |                         |           |                |         | WEBB 56020P-99   |                     |                   | LEFT BLANK                      |  |  |
| 4.                         | DRUM FRONT   | 6336592 NFA<br>T-66374B | 04/06/09  | 5              | 15      | \$147.57   | \$2,213.55          | \$6,640.65        | \$264.20                        | \$3,963.00<br>BIDDER'S PRICE<br>\$3,962.96 | \$11,889.00<br>BIDDER'S PRICE<br>\$11,888.89 |
| ITEM / PART NUMBER BIDDING |              |                         |           |                |         | WEBB 66374B  |                     |                   | 6637413                         |  |  |

NOTE: The information contained in this bid tabulation is for information only and does not constitute actual award/execution of contract.

APPROVED BY: \_\_\_/s/\_\_\_\_\_

DATE: \_\_\_04/26/2019\_\_\_\_\_



**CITY OF EL PASO  
BID TABULATION FORM**



Project Name: BUS AXLE END COMPONENTS

Solicitation #: 2019-840

Bid Opening Date: APRIL 17, 2019

Department: MASS TRANSIT (SUN METRO)

| GROUP I WEBB (DRUMS)       |             |                     |           |                |         | MUNCIE RECLAMATION AND SUPPLY COMPANY DBA MUNCIE TRANSIT SUPPLY MUNCIE, IN                         |                     |                   | NEOPART TRANSIT LLC READING, PA  |   |   |
|----------------------------|-------------|---------------------|-----------|----------------|---------|--|---------------------|-------------------|--|---|---|
| ITEM NO.                   | DESCRIPTION | OEM                 | BUS MODEL | EST ANNUAL QTY |         | UNIT PRICE<br>(B)  | ANNUAL TOTAL<br>(C) | 3-YR TOTAL<br>(D) | UNIT PRICE<br>(B)  | ANNUAL TOTAL<br>(C)                     | 3-YR TOTAL<br>(D)                         |
|                            |             |                     |           | MIN            | MAX (A) |  |                     |                   |  |   |   |
| 5.                         | DRUM REAR   | 6329620 NFA T64051B | 04/06/09  | 10             | 25      | \$208.24   | \$5,206.00          | \$15,618.00       | \$320.96   | \$8,024.00<br>BIDDER'S PRICE \$8,023.96 | \$24,072.00<br>BIDDER'S PRICE \$24,071.89 |
| ITEM / PART NUMBER BIDDING |             |                     |           |                |         | WEBB 64051B  |                     |                   | 640S1B   |   |   |
| ANNUAL TOTAL GROUP I:      |             |                     |           |                |         | STATE BRAND/MANUFACTURER: (If bidding other than brand manufacturer stated above enter name below) |                     | \$15,040.55       | STATE BRAND/MANUFACTURER: (If bidding other than brand manufacturer stated above enter name below) |   | \$11,987.00<br>BIDDER'S PRICE \$11,986.93 |
| 3-YEAR TOTAL GROUP I:      |             |                     |           |                |         | BIDDING WEBB PART FOR EACH ITEM.   |                     | \$45,121.65       | WEBB   |   | \$35,961.00<br>BIDDER'S PRICE \$35,960.78 |

NOTE: The information contained in this bid tabulation is for information only and does not constitute actual award/execution of contract.

APPROVED BY: \_\_\_/s/\_\_\_\_\_

DATE: \_\_\_04/26/2019\_\_\_\_\_



**CITY OF EL PASO  
 BID TABULATION FORM**



Project Name: BUS AXLE END COMPONENTS

Solicitation #: 2019-840

Bid Opening Date: APRIL 17, 2019

Department: MASS TRANSIT (SUN METRO)

| GROUP II TIMKEN (BEARINGS & CUPS) |                                |  |               |                |         | MUNCIE RECLAMATION AND SUPPLY COMPANY DBA MUNCIE TRANSIT SUPPLY MUNCIE, IN |                     |                   | NEOPART TRANSIT LLC READING, PA |   |  |
|-----------------------------------|--------------------------------|--|---------------|----------------|---------|--|---------------------|-------------------|---------------------------------|---|--|
| ITEM NO.                          | DESCRIPTION                    | OEM                                      | BUS MODEL     | EST ANNUAL QTY |         | UNIT PRICE<br>(B)  | ANNUAL TOTAL<br>(C) | 3-YR TOTAL<br>(D) | UNIT PRICE<br>(B)               | ANNUAL TOTAL<br>(C)                         | 3-YR TOTAL<br>(D)                            |
|                                   |                                |  |               | MIN            | MAX (A) |  |                     |                   |                                 |   |  |
| 1.                                | BEARING SET INNER & OUTER REAR | TIMKEN - DNC<br>6342619<br>32022 X-90KAI | 0400          | 5              | 20      | \$124.08   | \$2,481.60          | \$7,444.80        | \$332.43                        | \$6,648.60<br>BIDDER'S PRICE<br>\$1,662.15  | \$19,945.80<br>BIDDER'S PRICE<br>\$4,986.43  |
| ITEM / PART NUMBER BIDDING        |                                |  |               |                |         | 32022X-90KA1   |                     |                   | 32022                           |   |  |
| 2.                                | BEARING OUTER FRT              | 555-S                                    | 04/06/09      | 20             | 80      | \$25.29  | \$2,023.20          | \$6,069.60        | \$153.93                        | \$12,314.40<br>BIDDER'S PRICE<br>\$3,078.61 | \$36,943.20<br>BIDDER'S PRICE<br>\$9,235.83  |
| ITEM / PART NUMBER BIDDING        |                                |  |               |                |         | 555S   |                     |                   | 555-S                           |   |  |
| 3.                                | BEARING INNER FRT              | 6461A                                    | 04/06/09      | 20             | 80      | \$51.90  | \$4,152.00          | \$12,456.00       | \$338.86                        | \$27,108.80<br>BIDDER'S PRICE<br>\$6,777.22 | \$81,326.40<br>BIDDER'S PRICE<br>\$20,331.66 |
| ITEM / PART NUMBER BIDDING        |                                |  |               |                |         | 6461A  |                     |                   | 6461A                           |   |  |
| 4.                                | CUP INNER FRT                  | 6420                                     | 04/06/09      | 20             | 80      | \$27.72  | \$2,217.60          | \$6,652.80        | \$198.62                        | \$15,889.60<br>BIDDER'S PRICE<br>\$3,972.34 | \$47,668.80<br>BIDDER'S PRICE<br>\$11,917.02 |
| ITEM / PART NUMBER BIDDING        |                                |  |               |                |         | 6420   |                     |                   | 6420                            |   |  |
| 5.                                | CUP OUTER FRT                  | TM552A                                   | 04/06/09/1000 | 20             | 80      | \$15.40  | \$1,232.00          | \$3,696.00        | \$99.18                         | \$7,934.40<br>BIDDER'S PRICE<br>\$1,983.69  | \$23,803.20<br>BIDDER'S PRICE<br>\$5,951.07  |
| ITEM / PART NUMBER BIDDING        |                                |  |               |                |         | 552A   |                     |                   | TM552A                          |   |  |

NOTE: The information contained in this bid tabulation is for information only and does not constitute actual award/execution of contract.

APPROVED BY: \_\_\_/s/\_\_\_\_\_

DATE: \_\_\_04/26/2019\_\_\_\_\_



**CITY OF EL PASO  
 BID TABULATION FORM**



Project Name: BUS AXLE END COMPONENTS

Solicitation #: 2019-840

Bid Opening Date: APRIL 17, 2019

Department: MASS TRANSIT (SUN METRO)

| GROUP II TIMKEN (BEARINGS & CUPS) |                    |      |           |                | MUNCIE RECLAMATION AND SUPPLY COMPANY DBA MUNCIE TRANSIT SUPPLY MUNCIE, IN |                |                  | NEOPART TRANSIT LLC READING, PA |                |   |   |
|-----------------------------------|--------------------|------|-----------|----------------|--|----------------|------------------|---------------------------------|----------------|---|---|
| ITEM NO.                          | DESCRIPTION        | OEM  | BUS MODEL | EST ANNUAL QTY |  | UNIT PRICE (B) | ANNUAL TOTAL (C) | 3-YR TOTAL (D)                  | UNIT PRICE (B) | ANNUAL TOTAL (C)                        | 3-YR TOTAL (D)                            |
|                                   |                    |      |           | MIN            | MAX (A)  |                |                  |                                 |                |   |   |
| 6.                                | CUP OUTER REAR     | 653  | 04/06/09  | 2              | 15   | \$14.59        | \$218.85         | \$656.55                        | \$96.80        | \$1,452.00<br>BIDDER'S PRICE \$193.60   | \$4,356.00<br>BIDDER'S PRICE \$580.79     |
| ITEM / PART NUMBER BIDDING        |                    |      |           |                | 653  |                |                  | 653                             |                |   |   |
| 7.                                | BEARING OUTER REAR | 663  | 04/06/09  | 10             | 25   | \$27.62        | \$690.50         | \$2,071.50                      | \$163.97       | \$4,099.25<br>BIDDER'S PRICE \$1,639.25 | \$12,297.75<br>BIDDER'S PRICE \$4,919.24  |
| ITEM / PART NUMBER BIDDING        |                    |      |           |                | 663  |                |                  | 663                             |                |   |   |
| 8.                                | BEARING INNER REAR | 6580 | 06/09     | 10             | 25   | \$71.78        | \$1,794.50       | \$5,383.50                      | \$361.97       | \$9,049.25<br>BIDDER'S PRICE \$3,619.72 | \$27,147.75<br>BIDDER'S PRICE \$10,859.15 |
| ITEM / PART NUMBER BIDDING        |                    |      |           |                | 6580   |                |                  | 6580                            |                |   |   |

NOTE: The information contained in this bid tabulation is for information only and does not constitute actual award/execution of contract.

APPROVED BY: \_\_\_/s/\_\_\_\_\_

DATE: \_\_\_04/26/2019\_\_\_\_\_



**CITY OF EL PASO  
 BID TABULATION FORM**



Project Name: BUS AXLE END COMPONENTS

Solicitation #: 2019-840

Bid Opening Date: APRIL 17, 2019

Department: MASS TRANSIT (SUN METRO)

| GROUP II TIMKEN (BEARINGS & CUPS) |                |      |           |                |         | MUNCIE RECLAMATION AND SUPPLY COMPANY DBA MUNCIE TRANSIT SUPPLY MUNCIE, IN                         |                     |                   | NEOPART TRANSIT LLC READING, PA  |  |   |
|-----------------------------------|----------------|------|-----------|----------------|---------|--|---------------------|-------------------|--|--|---|
| ITEM NO.                          | DESCRIPTION    | OEM  | BUS MODEL | EST ANNUAL QTY |         | UNIT PRICE<br>(B)  | ANNUAL TOTAL<br>(C) | 3-YR TOTAL<br>(D) | UNIT PRICE<br>(B)  | ANNUAL TOTAL<br>(C)                        | 3-YR TOTAL<br>(D)                             |
|                                   |                |      |           | MIN            | MAX (A) |  |                     |                   |  |  |   |
| 9.                                | CUP INNER REAR | 6535 | 06/09     | 10             | 25      | \$33.00  | \$825.00            | \$2,475.00        | \$204.37   | \$5,109.25<br>BIDDER'S PRICE<br>\$2,043.68 | \$15,327.75<br>BIDDER'S PRICE<br>\$6,131.03   |
| ITEM / PART NUMBER BIDDING        |                |      |           |                |         | 6535   |                     |                   | 6535   |  |   |
| ANNUAL TOTAL GROUP II:            |                |      |           |                |         | STATE BRAND/MANUFACTURER: (If bidding other than brand manufacturer stated above enter name below) |                     | \$15,635.25       | STATE BRAND/MANUFACTURER: (If bidding other than brand manufacturer stated above enter name below) |  | \$89,605.55<br>BIDDER'S PRICE<br>\$24,970.73  |
| 3-YEAR TOTAL GROUP II:            |                |      |           |                |         | LEFT BLANK   |                     | \$46,905.75       | TIMKEN   |  | \$268,816.65<br>BIDDER'S PRICE<br>\$74,912.20 |

NOTE: The information contained in this bid tabulation is for information only and does not constitute actual award/execution of contract.

APPROVED BY: \_\_\_/s/\_\_\_\_\_

DATE: \_\_\_04/26/2019\_\_\_\_\_





**CITY OF EL PASO  
BID TABULATION FORM**



Project Name: **BUS AXLE END COMPONENTS**

Solicitation #: **2019-840**

Bid Opening Date: **APRIL 17, 2019**

Department: **MASS TRANSIT (SUN METRO)**

| GROUP III CHICAGO RAWHIDE (AXLE) |                     |                     |           |                |         | MUNCIE RECLAMATION AND SUPPLY COMPANY DBA MUNCIE TRANSIT SUPPLY MUNCIE, IN |                     |                   | NEOPART TRANSIT LLC READING, PA |                     |                   |
|----------------------------------|---------------------|---------------------|-----------|----------------|---------|--|---------------------|-------------------|---------------------------------|---------------------|-------------------|
| ITEM NO.                         | DESCRIPTION         | OEM                 | BUS MODEL | EST ANNUAL QTY |         | UNIT PRICE<br>(B)  | ANNUAL TOTAL<br>(C) | 3-YR TOTAL<br>(D) | UNIT PRICE<br>(B)               | ANNUAL TOTAL<br>(C) | 3-YR TOTAL<br>(D) |
|                                  |                     |                     |           | MIN            | MAX (A) |  |                     |                   |                                 |                     |                   |
| 1.                               | AXLE SEAL KIT; REAR | 6328282             | 04/06/09  | 100            | 250     | \$22.98  | \$5,745.00          | \$17,235.00       | LEFT BLANK                      | LEFT BLANK          | LEFT BLANK        |
| ITEM / PART NUMBER BIDDING       |                     |                     |           |                |         | 31390  |                     |                   | LEFT BLANK                      |                     |                   |
| 2.                               | SEAL REAR           | 6392547             | 144/146   | 5              | 15      | \$32.12  | \$481.80            | \$1,445.40        | LEFT BLANK                      | LEFT BLANK          | LEFT BLANK        |
| ITEM / PART NUMBER BIDDING       |                     |                     |           |                |         | 6392547  |                     |                   | LEFT BLANK                      |                     |                   |
| 3.                               | SEAL OIL REAR       | 6334014<br>CR-48693 | 06/09     | 100            | 250     | \$12.20  | \$3,050.00          | \$9,150.00        | LEFT BLANK                      | LEFT BLANK          | LEFT BLANK        |
| ITEM / PART NUMBER BIDDING       |                     |                     |           |                |         | 48693  |                     |                   | LEFT BLANK                      |                     |                   |

NOTE: The information contained in this bid tabulation is for information only and does not constitute actual award/execution of contract.

APPROVED BY: \_\_\_/s/\_\_\_\_\_

DATE: \_\_\_04/26/2019\_\_\_\_\_



**CITY OF EL PASO  
BID TABULATION FORM**



Project Name: BUS AXLE END COMPONENTS

Solicitation #: 2019-840

Bid Opening Date: APRIL 17, 2019

Department: MASS TRANSIT (SUN METRO)

| GROUP III CHICAGO RAWHIDE (AXLE) |              |                  |           |                | MUNCIE RECLAMATION AND SUPPLY COMPANY DBA MUNCIE TRANSIT SUPPLY MUNCIE, IN |  |                     | NEOPART TRANSIT LLC READING, PA |  |                     |                   |
|----------------------------------|--------------|------------------|-----------|----------------|--|--|---------------------|---------------------------------|--|---------------------|-------------------|
| ITEM NO.                         | DESCRIPTION  | OEM              | BUS MODEL | EST ANNUAL QTY |  | UNIT PRICE<br>(B)  | ANNUAL TOTAL<br>(C) | 3-YR TOTAL<br>(D)               | UNIT PRICE<br>(B)  | ANNUAL TOTAL<br>(C) | 3-YR TOTAL<br>(D) |
|                                  |              |                  |           | MIN            | MAX (A)  |  |                     |                                 |  |                     |                   |
| 4.                               | SEAL OIL FRT | 6329674<br>43764 | 04/06/09  | 50             | 250  | \$14.19  | \$3,547.50          | \$10,642.50                     | LEFT BLANK   | LEFT BLANK          | LEFT BLANK        |
| ITEM / PART NUMBER BIDDING       |              |                  |           |                |  | 43764  |                     |                                 | LEFT BLANK   |                     |                   |
| <b>ANNUAL TOTAL GROUP III:</b>   |              |                  |           |                |  | STATE BRAND/MANUFACTURER: (If bidding other than brand manufacturer stated above enter name below) |                     | \$12,824.30                     | STATE BRAND/MANUFACTURER: (If bidding other than brand manufacturer stated above enter name below) |                     | NO BID            |
| <b>3-YEAR TOTAL GROUP III:</b>   |              |                  |           |                |  | LEFT BLANK   |                     | \$38,472.90                     | LEFT BLANK   |                     | LEFT BLANK        |

NOTE: The information contained in this bid tabulation is for information only and does not constitute actual award/execution of contract.

APPROVED BY: \_\_\_/s/\_\_\_\_\_

DATE: \_\_\_04/26/2019\_\_\_\_\_



**CITY OF EL PASO  
BID TABULATION FORM**



Project Name: BUS AXLE END COMPONENTS

Solicitation #: 2019-840

Bid Opening Date: APRIL 17, 2019

Department: MASS TRANSIT (SUN METRO)

|                            |                            |  |                |                |         | MUNCIE RECLAMATION AND SUPPLY COMPANY DBA MUNCIE TRANSIT SUPPLY MUNCIE, IN |                  |                | NEOPART TRANSIT LLC READING, PA |                                       |   |
|----------------------------|----------------------------|--|----------------|----------------|---------|--|------------------|----------------|---------------------------------|---------------------------------------|---|
| GROUP IV BRAKE CHAMBERS    |                            |  |                |                |         |  |                  |                |                                 |                                       |   |
| ITEM NO.                   | DESCRIPTION                | OEM                                    | BUS MODEL      | EST ANNUAL QTY |         | UNIT PRICE (B)   | ANNUAL TOTAL (C) | 3-YR TOTAL (D) | UNIT PRICE (B)                  | ANNUAL TOTAL (C)                      | 3-YR TOTAL (D)                          |
|                            |                            |  |                | MIN            | MAX (A) |  |                  |                |                                 |                                       |   |
| 1.                         | BRAKE CHAMBER FRONT        | G1011270<br>G1011520<br>1012108        | 9100 RTS       | 1              | 6       | \$72.60  | \$435.60         | \$1,306.80     | \$75.66                         | \$453.96<br>BIDDER'S PRICE \$75.66    | \$1,361.88<br>BIDDER'S PRICE \$226.98   |
| ITEM / PART NUMBER BIDDING |                            |  |                |                |         | MGM 1012108  |                  |                | 1012108                         |                                       |   |
| 2.                         | BRAKE CHAMBER REAR         | G1010282<br>015533<br>Z64 3276 P16     | 9100 RTS       | 1              | 6       | \$84.74  | \$508.44         | \$1,525.32     | \$88.94                         | \$533.64<br>BIDDER'S PRICE \$88.94    | \$1,600.92<br>BIDDER'S PRICE \$626.81   |
| ITEM / PART NUMBER BIDDING |                            |  |                |                |         | MERITOR Z643276P16   |                  |                | 2643276-P16                     |                                       |   |
| 3.                         | BRAKE CHAMBER FRONT RH     | 6334854<br>1621039                     | 0400 NEW FYLER | 4              | 18      | \$42.24  | \$760.32         | \$2,280.96     | \$52.35                         | \$942.30<br>BIDDER'S PRICE \$209.40   | \$2,826.90<br>BIDDER'S PRICE \$628.20   |
| ITEM / PART NUMBER BIDDING |                            |  |                |                |         | MGM 1621039  |                  |                | 1621039                         |                                       |   |
| 4.                         | BRAKE CHAMBER FRONT LH     | 6334853<br>1621038                     | 0400 NEW FYLER | 4              | 15      | \$42.24  | \$633.60         | \$1,900.80     | \$52.35                         | \$785.25<br>BIDDER'S PRICE \$209.40   | \$2,355.75<br>BIDDER'S PRICE \$628.20   |
| ITEM / PART NUMBER BIDDING |                            |  |                |                |         | MGM 1621038  |                  |                | 1621038                         |                                       |   |
| 5.                         | BRAKE CHAMBER REAR LH & RH | 3535052<br>MGM<br>R091809<br>MGM353052 | 0400 NEW FYLER | 8              | 24      | \$114.26   | \$2,742.24       | \$8,226.72     | \$122.83                        | \$2,947.92<br>BIDDER'S PRICE \$982.60 | \$8,843.76<br>BIDDER'S PRICE \$2,947.80 |
| ITEM / PART NUMBER BIDDING |                            |  |                |                |         | MGM 3535052  |                  |                | 3535052                         |                                       |   |

NOTE: The information contained in this bid tabulation is for information only and does not constitute actual award/execution of contract.

APPROVED BY: \_\_\_/s/\_\_\_\_\_

DATE: \_\_\_04/26/2019\_\_\_\_\_



**CITY OF EL PASO  
BID TABULATION FORM**



Project Name: BUS AXLE END COMPONENTS

Solicitation #: 2019-840

Bid Opening Date: APRIL 17, 2019

Department: MASS TRANSIT (SUN METRO)

|                            |                            |   |                           |                | MUNCIE RECLAMATION AND SUPPLY COMPANY DBA MUNCIE TRANSIT SUPPLY MUNCIE, IN |                   |                     | NEOPART TRANSIT LLC READING, PA |                   |  |   |
|----------------------------|----------------------------|---|---------------------------|----------------|--|-------------------|---------------------|---------------------------------|-------------------|--|---|
| GROUP IV BRAKE CHAMBERS    |                            |   |                           |                |  |                   |                     |                                 |                   |  |   |
| ITEM NO.                   | DESCRIPTION                | OEM   | BUS MODEL                 | EST ANNUAL QTY |  | UNIT PRICE<br>(B) | ANNUAL TOTAL<br>(C) | 3-YR TOTAL<br>(D)               | UNIT PRICE<br>(B) | ANNUAL TOTAL<br>(C)                        | 3-YR TOTAL<br>(D)                           |
|                            |                            |   |                           | MIN            | MAX (A)  |                   |                     |                                 |                   |  |   |
| 6.                         | BRAKE CHAMBER FRONT LH     | 6317397<br>6900914<br>MERITOR X 7<br>3276 X 24              | 0600<br>0680-0900<br>NABI | 4              | 12   | \$44.33           | \$531.96            | \$1,595.88                      | \$137.91          | \$1,654.92<br>BIDDER'S PRICE<br>\$551.65   | \$4,964.76<br>BIDDER'S PRICE<br>\$1,654.45  |
| ITEM / PART NUMBER BIDDING |                            |   |                           |                |  | MGM 1427309       |                     |                                 | X73276X24         |  |   |
| 7.                         | BRAKE CHAMBER FRONT RH     | 6317398<br>6900915<br>MERITOR X 8<br>3276 X 24              | 0600-0680-0900<br>NABI    | 4              | 12   | \$44.33           | \$531.96            | \$1,595.88                      | \$115.84          | \$1,390.08<br>BIDDER'S PRICE<br>\$463.35   | \$4,170.24<br>BIDDER'S PRICE<br>\$1,390.05  |
| ITEM / PART NUMBER BIDDING |                            |   |                           |                |  | MGM 1427310       |                     |                                 | X83276X24         |  |   |
| 8.                         | BRAKE CHAMBER REAR LH & RH | 6312676<br>MGM T-3030-23<br>MERITOR<br>3431295-C38-3276-D30 | 0600-0680-0900<br>NABI    | 20             | 80   | \$87.98           | \$7,038.40          | \$21,115.20                     | \$102.43          | \$8,194.40<br>BIDDER'S PRICE<br>\$2,048.50 | \$24,583.20<br>BIDDER'S PRICE<br>\$6,145.50 |
| ITEM / PART NUMBER BIDDING |                            |   |                           |                |  | MGM 3431295       |                     |                                 | 3431295           |  |   |
| 9.                         | BRAKE CHAMBER FRONT C/S    | 6317397<br>6900914<br>MERITOR X 7<br>3276 X 24              | 1001<br>NABI              | 4              | 12   | \$44.33           | \$531.96            | \$1,595.88                      | \$137.91          | \$1,654.92<br>BIDDER'S PRICE<br>\$551.65   | \$4,964.76<br>BIDDER'S PRICE<br>\$1,654.95  |
| ITEM / PART NUMBER BIDDING |                            |   |                           |                |  | MGM 1427309       |                     |                                 | X73276X24         |  |   |

NOTE: The information contained in this bid tabulation is for information only and does not constitute actual award/execution of contract.

APPROVED BY: \_\_\_/s/\_\_\_\_\_

DATE: \_\_\_04/26/2019\_\_\_\_\_



**CITY OF EL PASO  
BID TABULATION FORM**



Project Name: BUS AXLE END COMPONENTS

Solicitation #: 2019-840

Bid Opening Date: APRIL 17, 2019

Department: MASS TRANSIT (SUN METRO)

| GROUP IV BRAKE CHAMBERS       |                              |  |              |                |         | MUNCIE RECLAMATION AND SUPPLY COMPANY DBA MUNCIE TRANSIT SUPPLY MUNCIE, IN                         |                     |  | NEOPART TRANSIT LLC READING, PA  |  |  |
|-------------------------------|------------------------------|--|--------------|----------------|---------|--|---------------------|--|--|--|--|
| ITEM NO.                      | DESCRIPTION                  | OEM  | BUS MODEL    | EST ANNUAL QTY |         | UNIT PRICE<br>(B)  | ANNUAL TOTAL<br>(C) | 3-YR TOTAL<br>(D)                            | UNIT PRICE<br>(B)  | ANNUAL TOTAL<br>(C)                        | 3-YR TOTAL<br>(D)                            |
|                               |                              |  |              | MIN            | MAX (A) |  |                     |  |  |  |  |
| 10.                           | BRAKE CHAMBER FRONT S/S      | 6317398<br>6900915<br>MERITOR X 8<br>3276 X 24 | 1001<br>NABI | 4              | 12      | \$44.33  | \$531.96            | \$1,595.88                                   | \$115.84   | \$1,390.08<br>BIDDER'S PRICE<br>\$463.35   | \$4,170.24<br>BIDDER'S PRICE<br>\$1,390.05   |
| ITEM / PART NUMBER BIDDING    |                              |  |              |                |         | MGM 1427310  |                     |  | X83276 X 24  |  |  |
| 11.                           | BRAKE CHAMBER REAR C/S & S/S | 83 3276D30<br>MERITOR                          | 1001<br>NABI | 4              | 12      | \$261.20   | \$3,134.40          | \$9,403.20                                   | \$395.56   | \$4,746.72<br>BIDDER'S PRICE<br>\$1,582.25 | \$14,240.16<br>BIDDER'S PRICE<br>\$14,746.75 |
| ITEM / PART NUMBER BIDDING    |                              |  |              |                |         | MGM MJS3030ET061   |                     |  | A873276030   |  |  |
| <b>ANNUAL TOTAL GROUP IV:</b> |                              |  |              |                |         | STATE BRAND/MANUFACTURER: (If bidding other than brand manufacturer stated above enter name below) |                     | \$17,380.84<br>BIDDER'S PRICE<br>\$16,957.14 | STATE BRAND/MANUFACTURER: (If bidding other than brand manufacturer stated above enter name below) |  | \$24,694.19<br>BIDDER'S PRICE<br>\$7,226.75  |
| <b>3-YEAR TOTAL GROUP IV:</b> |                              |  |              |                |         |  |                     | \$52,142.52<br>BIDDER'S PRICE<br>\$50,871.42 | MERITOR / MGM  |  | \$74,082.57<br>BIDDER'S PRICE<br>\$21,680.25 |

NOTE: The information contained in this bid tabulation is for information only and does not constitute actual award/execution of contract.

APPROVED BY: \_\_\_/s/\_\_\_\_\_

DATE: \_\_\_04/26/2019\_\_\_\_\_



**CITY OF EL PASO  
BID TABULATION FORM**



Project Name: BUS AXLE END COMPONENTS

Solicitation #: 2019-840

Bid Opening Date: APRIL 17, 2019

Department: MASS TRANSIT (SUN METRO)

|                            |                         |   |                        |                |         | MUNCIE RECLAMATION AND SUPPLY COMPANY DBA MUNCIE TRANSIT SUPPLY MUNCIE, IN |                     |                   | NEOPART TRANSIT LLC READING, PA |                                       |   |
|----------------------------|-------------------------|---|------------------------|----------------|---------|--|---------------------|-------------------|---------------------------------|---------------------------------------|---|
| GROUP V SLACK ADJUSTERS    |                         |   |                        |                |         |  |                     |                   |                                 |                                       |   |
| ITEM NO.                   | DESCRIPTION             | OEM                                       | BUS MODEL              | EST ANNUAL QTY |         | UNIT PRICE<br>(B)  | ANNUAL TOTAL<br>(C) | 3-YR TOTAL<br>(D) | UNIT PRICE<br>(B)               | ANNUAL TOTAL<br>(C)                   | 3-YR TOTAL<br>(D)                       |
|                            |                         |   |                        | MIN            | MAX (A) |  |                     |                   |                                 |                                       |   |
| 1.                         | SLACK ADJUSTER FRONT LH | 6335561<br>HALDEX 300-10066               | 0400                   | 4              | 15      | \$74.60  | \$1,119.00          | \$3,357.00        | \$70.95                         | \$1,064.25<br>BIDDER'S PRICE \$283.80 | \$3,192.75<br>BIDDER'S PRICE \$851.40   |
| ITEM / PART NUMBER BIDDING |                         |   |                        |                |         | LEFT BLANK   |                     |                   | 4W8510                          |                                       |   |
| 2.                         | SLACK ADJUSTER FRONT RH | 6335562<br>MEI 4W8545<br>HALDEX 300-10067 | 0400                   | 5              | 20      | \$74.60  | \$1,492.00          | \$4,476.00        | \$70.95                         | \$1,419.00<br>BIDDER'S PRICE \$354.75 | \$4,257.00<br>BIDDER'S PRICE \$1,064.25 |
| ITEM / PART NUMBER BIDDING |                         |   |                        |                |         | LEFT BLANK   |                     |                   | 4W8545                          |                                       |   |
| 3.                         | SLACK ADJUSTER REAR     | 6335563<br>MEI 4W8560<br>HALDEX 300-10068 | 0400                   | 8              | 32      | \$74.60  | \$2,387.20          | \$7,161.60        | \$70.95                         | \$2,270.40<br>BIDDER'S PRICE \$567.60 | \$6,811.20<br>BIDDER'S PRICE \$1,702.80 |
| ITEM / PART NUMBER BIDDING |                         |   |                        |                |         | LEFT BLANK   |                     |                   | 4W8560                          |                                       |   |
| 4.                         | SLACK ADJUSTER FRONT RH | 6309621<br>HALDEX 300-10067               | 0600-0680-0900<br>NABI | 5              | 20      | \$74.60  | \$1,492.00          | \$4,476.00        | \$70.95                         | \$1,419.00<br>BIDDER'S PRICE \$354.75 | \$4,257.00<br>BIDDER'S PRICE \$1,069.25 |
| ITEM / PART NUMBER BIDDING |                         |   |                        |                |         | LEFT BLANK   |                     |                   | 4W8515                          |                                       |   |
| 5.                         | SLACK ADJUSTER FRONT LH | 6309620<br>HALDEX 300-10066               | 0600-0680-0900<br>NABI | 4              | 15      | \$74.60  | \$1,119.00          | \$3,357.00        | LEFT BLANK                      | LEFT BLANK                            | LEFT BLANK                              |
| ITEM / PART NUMBER BIDDING |                         |   |                        |                |         | LEFT BLANK   |                     |                   | LEFT BLANK                      |                                       |   |

NOTE: The information contained in this bid tabulation is for information only and does not constitute actual award/execution of contract.

APPROVED BY: \_\_\_/s/\_\_\_\_\_

DATE: \_\_\_04/26/2019\_\_\_\_\_



**CITY OF EL PASO  
 BID TABULATION FORM**



Project Name: BUS AXLE END COMPONENTS

Solicitation #: 2019-840

Bid Opening Date: APRIL 17, 2019

Department: MASS TRANSIT (SUN METRO)

| GROUP V SLACK ADJUSTERS    |                          |                             |                     |                | MUNCIE RECLAMATION AND SUPPLY COMPANY DBA MUNCIE TRANSIT SUPPLY MUNCIE, IN |                   |                     | NEOPART TRANSIT LLC READING, PA |                   |                         |                         |            |            |
|----------------------------|--------------------------|-----------------------------|---------------------|----------------|--|-------------------|---------------------|---------------------------------|-------------------|-------------------------|-------------------------|------------|------------|
| ITEM NO.                   | DESCRIPTION              | OEM                         | BUS MODEL           | EST ANNUAL QTY |  | UNIT PRICE<br>(B) | ANNUAL TOTAL<br>(C) | 3-YR TOTAL<br>(D)               | UNIT PRICE<br>(B) | ANNUAL TOTAL<br>(C)     | 3-YR TOTAL<br>(D)       |            |            |
|                            |                          |                             |                     | MIN            | MAX (A)  |                   |                     |                                 |                   |                         |                         |            |            |
| 6.                         | SLACK ADJUSTER REAR      | 6300158 HALDEX 300-10045    | 0600-0680-0900 NABI | 15             | 60   | \$73.72           | \$4,423.20          | \$13,269.60                     | LEFT BLANK        | LEFT BLANK              | LEFT BLANK              |            |            |
| ITEM / PART NUMBER BIDDING |                          |                             |                     |                | LEFT BLANK   |                   |                     | LEFT BLANK                      |                   |                         |                         |            |            |
| 7.                         | SLACK ADJUSTER FRONT C/S | 633-3412 HALDEX             | 1001 NABI           | 4              | 12   | \$74.60           | \$895.20            | \$2,685.60                      | LEFT BLANK        | LEFT BLANK              | LEFT BLANK              |            |            |
| ITEM / PART NUMBER BIDDING |                          |                             |                     |                | LEFT BLANK   |                   |                     | LEFT BLANK                      |                   |                         |                         |            |            |
| 8.                         | SLACK ADJUSTER FRONT S/S | 633-3408 HALDEX             | 1001 NABI           | 4              | 12   | \$73.82           | \$885.84            | \$2,657.52                      | LEFT BLANK        | LEFT BLANK              | LEFT BLANK              |            |            |
|                            |                          | P/N 41910776                |                     |                |  | LEFT BLANK        | LEFT BLANK          | LEFT BLANK                      | \$70.95           | BIDDER'S PRICE \$283.80 | BIDDER'S PRICE \$851.40 | \$851.40   | \$2,554.20 |
|                            |                          | P/N 42710584                |                     |                |  | LEFT BLANK        | LEFT BLANK          | LEFT BLANK                      | LEFT BLANK        | LEFT BLANK              | LEFT BLANK              | LEFT BLANK | LEFT BLANK |
| ITEM / PART NUMBER BIDDING |                          |                             |                     |                | LEFT BLANK   |                   |                     | 4W8620                          |                   |                         |                         |            |            |
| 9.                         | SLACK ADJUSTER REAR LH   | 633-7676 HALDEX             | 1001 NABI           | 4              | 12   | \$107.30          | \$1,287.60          | \$3,862.80                      | LEFT BLANK        | LEFT BLANK              | LEFT BLANK              |            |            |
|                            |                          | P/N 41950148 Slack Adjuster |                     |                |  | LEFT BLANK        | LEFT BLANK          | LEFT BLANK                      | LEFT BLANK        | LEFT BLANK              | LEFT BLANK              | LEFT BLANK |            |
|                            |                          | P/N 42710632 Bracket        |                     |                |  | LEFT BLANK        | LEFT BLANK          | LEFT BLANK                      | LEFT BLANK        | LEFT BLANK              | LEFT BLANK              | LEFT BLANK |            |
| ITEM / PART NUMBER BIDDING |                          |                             |                     |                | LEFT BLANK   |                   |                     | LEFT BLANK                      |                   |                         |                         |            |            |

NOTE: The information contained in this bid tabulation is for information only and does not constitute actual award/execution of contract.

APPROVED BY: \_\_\_/s/\_\_\_\_\_

DATE: \_\_\_04/26/2019\_\_\_\_\_



CITY OF EL PASO  
 BID TABULATION FORM



Project Name: BUS AXLE END COMPONENTS  
 Bid Opening Date: APRIL 17, 2019

Solicitation #: 2019-840  
 Department: MASS TRANSIT (SUN METRO)

| GROUP V SLACK ADJUSTERS      |                        |                    |           |                |         | MUNCIE RECLAMATION AND SUPPLY COMPANY DBA MUNCIE TRANSIT SUPPLY MUNCIE, IN                         |                  |  | NEOPART TRANSIT LLC READING, PA          |                  |                |
|------------------------------|------------------------|--------------------|-----------|----------------|---------|--|------------------|--|--|------------------|----------------|
| ITEM NO.                     | DESCRIPTION            | OEM                | BUS MODEL | EST ANNUAL QTY |         | UNIT PRICE (B)   | ANNUAL TOTAL (C) | 3-YR TOTAL (D)   | UNIT PRICE (B)                           | ANNUAL TOTAL (C) | 3-YR TOTAL (D) |
|                              |                        |                    |           | MIN            | MAX (A) |  |                  |  |  |                  |                |
| 10.                          | SLACK ADJUSTER REAR RH | 633-7677 HALDEX    | 1001 NABI | 4              | 12      | \$107.30   | \$1,287.60       | \$3,862.80   | LEFT BLANK                               | LEFT BLANK       | LEFT BLANK     |
|                              |                        | P/N 41950149       |           |                |         | LEFT BLANK   | LEFT BLANK       | LEFT BLANK   | LEFT BLANK                               | LEFT BLANK       | LEFT BLANK     |
|                              |                        | P/N 42710633       |           |                |         | LEFT BLANK   | LEFT BLANK       | LEFT BLANK   | LEFT BLANK                               | LEFT BLANK       | LEFT BLANK     |
| ITEM / PART NUMBER BIDDING   |                        |                    |           |                |         | LEFT BLANK   |                  |  | LEFT BLANK                               |                  |                |
| 11.                          | WIPER AXLE TO SPINDLE  | 6329612 SA88350180 | 0400      | 15             | 60      | \$85.45  | \$5,127.00       | \$15,381.00  | LEFT BLANK                               | LEFT BLANK       | LEFT BLANK     |
| ITEM / PART NUMBER BIDDING   |                        |                    |           |                |         | LEFT BLANK   |                  |  | LEFT BLANK                               |                  |                |
| <b>ANNUAL TOTAL GROUP V:</b> |                        |                    |           |                |         | STATE BRAND/MANUFACTURER: (If bidding other than brand manufacturer stated above enter name below) | \$21,515.64      | STATE BRAND/MANUFACTURER: (If bidding other than brand manufacturer stated above enter name below) | \$7,024.05<br>BIDDER'S PRICE \$1,844.70  |                  |                |
| <b>3-YEAR TOTAL GROUP V:</b> |                        |                    |           |                |         | LEFT BLANK   | \$64,546.92      | MEI  | \$21,072.15<br>BIDDER'S PRICE \$5,534.10 |                  |                |

NOTE: The information contained in this bid tabulation is for information only and does not constitute actual award/execution of contract.

APPROVED BY: \_\_\_/s/\_\_\_\_\_

DATE: \_\_\_04/26/2019\_\_\_\_\_





**CITY OF EL PASO  
 BID TABULATION FORM**



Project Name: BUS AXLE END COMPONENTS

Solicitation #: 2019-840

Bid Opening Date: APRIL 17, 2019

Department: MASS TRANSIT (SUN METRO)

| GROUP VI - FORD E450       |                   |                 |           |                |         | MUNCIE RECLAMATION AND SUPPLY COMPANY DBA MUNCIE TRANSIT SUPPLY MUNCIE, IN |                     |                   | NEOPART TRANSIT LLC READING, PA |                     |                   |
|----------------------------|-------------------|-----------------|-----------|----------------|---------|--|---------------------|-------------------|---------------------------------|---------------------|-------------------|
| ITEM NO.                   | DESCRIPTION       | OEM             | BUS MODEL | EST ANNUAL QTY |         | UNIT PRICE<br>(B)  | ANNUAL TOTAL<br>(C) | 3-YR TOTAL<br>(D) | UNIT PRICE<br>(B)               | ANNUAL TOTAL<br>(C) | 3-YR TOTAL<br>(D) |
|                            |                   |                 |           | MIN            | MAX (A) |  |                     |                   |                                 |                     |                   |
| 1.                         | Caliper Front L/H | BRC-7-RM        | E450 800  | 8              | 24      | LEFT BLANK   | NO BID              | LEFT BLANK        | LEFT BLANK                      | LEFT BLANK          | LEFT BLANK        |
| ITEM / PART NUMBER BIDDING |                   |                 |           |                |         | LEFT BLANK   |                     |                   | LEFT BLANK                      |                     |                   |
| 2.                         | Caliper Front R/H | BRC-6-RM        | E450 800  | 8              | 24      | LEFT BLANK   | NO BID              | LEFT BLANK        | LEFT BLANK                      | LEFT BLANK          | LEFT BLANK        |
| ITEM / PART NUMBER BIDDING |                   |                 |           |                |         | LEFT BLANK   |                     |                   | LEFT BLANK                      |                     |                   |
| 3.                         | Caliper Rear L/H  | F4TZ-2V121-AARM | E450 800  | 8              | 24      | LEFT BLANK   | NO BID              | LEFT BLANK        | LEFT BLANK                      | LEFT BLANK          | LEFT BLANK        |
| ITEM / PART NUMBER BIDDING |                   |                 |           |                |         | LEFT BLANK   |                     |                   | LEFT BLANK                      |                     |                   |
| 4.                         | Caliper Rear R/H  | F7TZ-2V120-AARM | E450 800  | 8              | 24      | LEFT BLANK   | NO BID              | LEFT BLANK        | LEFT BLANK                      | LEFT BLANK          | LEFT BLANK        |
| ITEM / PART NUMBER BIDDING |                   |                 |           |                |         | LEFT BLANK   |                     |                   | LEFT BLANK                      |                     |                   |
| 5.                         | Rotor Front       | 81-125630       | E450 800  | 4              | 10      | LEFT BLANK   | NO BID              | LEFT BLANK        | LEFT BLANK                      | LEFT BLANK          | LEFT BLANK        |
| ITEM / PART NUMBER BIDDING |                   |                 |           |                |         | LEFT BLANK   |                     |                   | LEFT BLANK                      |                     |                   |

NOTE: The information contained in this bid tabulation is for information only and does not constitute actual award/execution of contract.

APPROVED BY: \_\_\_/s/\_\_\_\_\_

DATE: \_\_\_04/26/2019\_\_\_\_\_



**CITY OF EL PASO  
 BID TABULATION FORM**



Project Name: BUS AXLE END COMPONENTS  
 Bid Opening Date: APRIL 17, 2019

Solicitation #: 2019-840  
 Department: MASS TRANSIT (SUN METRO)

| GROUP VI - FORD E450       |                          |              |           |                |         | MUNCIE RECLAMATION AND SUPPLY COMPANY DBA MUNCIE TRANSIT SUPPLY MUNCIE, IN |                  |                | NEOPART TRANSIT LLC READING, PA |                  |                |
|----------------------------|--------------------------|--------------|-----------|----------------|---------|--|------------------|----------------|---------------------------------|------------------|----------------|
| ITEM NO.                   | DESCRIPTION              | OEM          | BUS MODEL | EST ANNUAL QTY |         | UNIT PRICE (B)   | ANNUAL TOTAL (C) | 3-YR TOTAL (D) | UNIT PRICE (B)                  | ANNUAL TOTAL (C) | 3-YR TOTAL (D) |
|                            |                          |              |           | MIN            | MAX (A) |  |                  |                |                                 |                  |                |
| 6.                         | Rotor Rear               | 66695RGS     | E450 800  | 4              | 10      | LEFT BLANK   | NO BID           | LEFT BLANK     | LEFT BLANK                      | LEFT BLANK       | LEFT BLANK     |
| ITEM / PART NUMBER BIDDING |                          |              |           |                |         | LEFT BLANK   |                  |                | LEFT BLANK                      |                  |                |
| 7.                         | Seal Inner Rear          | F7UZ-15175-A | E450 Both | 30             | 90      | LEFT BLANK   | NO BID           | LEFT BLANK     | LEFT BLANK                      | LEFT BLANK       | LEFT BLANK     |
| ITEM / PART NUMBER BIDDING |                          |              |           |                |         | LEFT BLANK   |                  |                | LEFT BLANK                      |                  |                |
| 8.                         | Seal Front               | 4160         | E450 Both | 20             | 60      | LEFT BLANK   | NO BID           | LEFT BLANK     | LEFT BLANK                      | LEFT BLANK       | LEFT BLANK     |
| ITEM / PART NUMBER BIDDING |                          |              |           |                |         | LEFT BLANK   |                  |                | LEFT BLANK                      |                  |                |
| 9.                         | Bearing Cone Inner Front | LM102949     | E450 Both | 5              | 12      | LEFT BLANK   | NO BID           | LEFT BLANK     | LEFT BLANK                      | LEFT BLANK       | LEFT BLANK     |
| ITEM / PART NUMBER BIDDING |                          |              |           |                |         | LEFT BLANK   |                  |                | LEFT BLANK                      |                  |                |
| 10.                        | Bearing Cup Inner Front  | LM102910     | E450 Both | 5              | 12      | LEFT BLANK   | NO BID           | LEFT BLANK     | LEFT BLANK                      | LEFT BLANK       | LEFT BLANK     |
| ITEM / PART NUMBER BIDDING |                          |              |           |                |         | LEFT BLANK   |                  |                | LEFT BLANK                      |                  |                |

NOTE: The information contained in this bid tabulation is for information only and does not constitute actual award/execution of contract.

APPROVED BY: \_\_\_/s/\_\_\_\_\_

DATE: \_\_\_04/26/2019\_\_\_\_\_



**CITY OF EL PASO  
 BID TABULATION FORM**



Project Name: BUS AXLE END COMPONENTS

Solicitation #: 2019-840

Bid Opening Date: APRIL 17, 2019

Department: MASS TRANSIT (SUN METRO)

| GROUP VI - FORD E450       |                           |        |           |                |         | MUNCIE RECLAMATION AND SUPPLY COMPANY DBA MUNCIE TRANSIT SUPPLY MUNCIE, IN |                     |                   | NEOPART TRANSIT LLC READING, PA |                     |                   |
|----------------------------|---------------------------|--------|-----------|----------------|---------|--|---------------------|-------------------|---------------------------------|---------------------|-------------------|
| ITEM NO.                   | DESCRIPTION               | OEM    | BUS MODEL | EST ANNUAL QTY |         | UNIT PRICE<br>(B)  | ANNUAL TOTAL<br>(C) | 3-YR TOTAL<br>(D) | UNIT PRICE<br>(B)               | ANNUAL TOTAL<br>(C) | 3-YR TOTAL<br>(D) |
|                            |                           |        |           | MIN            | MAX (A) |  |                     |                   |                                 |                     |                   |
| 11.                        | Bearing Cone Outer Front  | 15101  | E450 Both | 5              | 12      | LEFT BLANK   | NO BID              | LEFT BLANK        | LEFT BLANK                      | LEFT BLANK          | LEFT BLANK        |
| ITEM / PART NUMBER BIDDING |                           |        |           |                |         | LEFT BLANK   |                     |                   | LEFT BLANK                      |                     |                   |
| 12.                        | Bearing Cup Outer Front   | 15245  | E450 Both | 5              | 12      | LEFT BLANK   | NO BID              | LEFT BLANK        | LEFT BLANK                      | LEFT BLANK          | LEFT BLANK        |
| ITEM / PART NUMBER BIDDING |                           |        |           |                |         | LEFT BLANK   |                     |                   | LEFT BLANK                      |                     |                   |
| 13.                        | Bearing & Cone Outer Rear | Set 38 | E450 Both | 6              | 20      | LEFT BLANK   | NO BID              | LEFT BLANK        | LEFT BLANK                      | LEFT BLANK          | LEFT BLANK        |
| ITEM / PART NUMBER BIDDING |                           |        |           |                |         | LEFT BLANK   |                     |                   | LEFT BLANK                      |                     |                   |
| 14.                        | Bearing Inner Rear        | 387AS  | E450 Both | 6              | 22      | LEFT BLANK   | NO BID              | LEFT BLANK        | LEFT BLANK                      | LEFT BLANK          | LEFT BLANK        |
| ITEM / PART NUMBER BIDDING |                           |        |           |                |         | LEFT BLANK   |                     |                   | LEFT BLANK                      |                     |                   |
| 15.                        | Bearing Cup Inner Rear    | 382A   | E450 Both | 5              | 12      | LEFT BLANK   | NO BID              | LEFT BLANK        | LEFT BLANK                      | LEFT BLANK          | LEFT BLANK        |
| ITEM / PART NUMBER BIDDING |                           |        |           |                |         | LEFT BLANK   |                     |                   | LEFT BLANK                      |                     |                   |

NOTE: The information contained in this bid tabulation is for information only and does not constitute actual award/execution of contract.

APPROVED BY: \_\_\_/s/\_\_\_\_\_

DATE: \_\_\_04/26/2019\_\_\_\_\_



**CITY OF EL PASO  
 BID TABULATION FORM**



Project Name: BUS AXLE END COMPONENTS

Solicitation #: 2019-840

Bid Opening Date: APRIL 17, 2019

Department: MASS TRANSIT (SUN METRO)

| GROUP VI - FORD E450       |                   |               |             |                |         | MUNCIE RECLAMATION AND SUPPLY COMPANY DBA MUNCIE TRANSIT SUPPLY MUNCIE, IN |                     |                   | NEOPART TRANSIT LLC READING, PA |                     |                   |
|----------------------------|-------------------|---------------|-------------|----------------|---------|--|---------------------|-------------------|---------------------------------|---------------------|-------------------|
| ITEM NO.                   | DESCRIPTION       | OEM           | BUS MODEL   | EST ANNUAL QTY |         | UNIT PRICE<br>(B)  | ANNUAL TOTAL<br>(C) | 3-YR TOTAL<br>(D) | UNIT PRICE<br>(B)               | ANNUAL TOTAL<br>(C) | 3-YR TOTAL<br>(D) |
|                            |                   |               |             | MIN            | MAX (A) |  |                     |                   |                                 |                     |                   |
| 16.                        | Caliper Rear R/H  | 8C2Z-2552-B   | E450<br>875 | 5              | 12      | LEFT BLANK   | NO BID              | LEFT BLANK        | LEFT BLANK                      | LEFT BLANK          | LEFT BLANK        |
| ITEM / PART NUMBER BIDDING |                   |               |             |                |         | LEFT BLANK   |                     |                   | LEFT BLANK                      |                     |                   |
| 17.                        | Caliper Rear L/H  | 8C2Z-2553-B   | E450<br>875 | 5              | 12      | LEFT BLANK   | NO BID              | LEFT BLANK        | LEFT BLANK                      | LEFT BLANK          | LEFT BLANK        |
| ITEM / PART NUMBER BIDDING |                   |               |             |                |         | LEFT BLANK   |                     |                   | LEFT BLANK                      |                     |                   |
| 18.                        | Caliper Front L/H | 8C2Z-2B121-CL | E450<br>875 | 5              | 12      | LEFT BLANK   | NO BID              | LEFT BLANK        | LEFT BLANK                      | LEFT BLANK          | LEFT BLANK        |
| ITEM / PART NUMBER BIDDING |                   |               |             |                |         | LEFT BLANK   |                     |                   | LEFT BLANK                      |                     |                   |

NOTE: The information contained in this bid tabulation is for information only and does not constitute actual award/execution of contract.

APPROVED BY: \_\_\_/s/\_\_\_\_\_

DATE: \_\_\_04/26/2019\_\_\_\_\_



**CITY OF EL PASO  
BID TABULATION FORM**



Project Name: BUS AXLE END COMPONENTS

Solicitation #: 2019-840

Bid Opening Date: APRIL 17, 2019

Department: MASS TRANSIT (SUN METRO)

| GROUP VI - FORD E450          |                   |               |           |                |         | MUNCIE RECLAMATION AND SUPPLY COMPANY DBA MUNCIE TRANSIT SUPPLY MUNCIE, IN                         |                     |                   | NEOPART TRANSIT LLC READING, PA  |                     |                   |
|-------------------------------|-------------------|---------------|-----------|----------------|---------|--|---------------------|-------------------|--|---------------------|-------------------|
| ITEM NO.                      | DESCRIPTION       | OEM           | BUS MODEL | EST ANNUAL QTY |         | UNIT PRICE<br>(B)  | ANNUAL TOTAL<br>(C) | 3-YR TOTAL<br>(D) | UNIT PRICE<br>(B)  | ANNUAL TOTAL<br>(C) | 3-YR TOTAL<br>(D) |
|                               |                   |               |           | MIN            | MAX (A) |  |                     |                   |  |                     |                   |
| 19.                           | Caliper Front R/H | 8C2Z-2B120-CR | E450 875  | 5              | 12      | LEFT BLANK   | NO BID              | LEFT BLANK        | LEFT BLANK   | LEFT BLANK          | LEFT BLANK        |
| ITEM / PART NUMBER BIDDING    |                   |               |           |                |         | LEFT BLANK   |                     |                   | LEFT BLANK   |                     |                   |
| 20                            | Rotor Front       | 8C2Z-1102-C   | E450 875  | 4              | 10      | LEFT BLANK   | NO BID              | LEFT BLANK        | LEFT BLANK   | LEFT BLANK          | LEFT BLANK        |
| ITEM / PART NUMBER BIDDING    |                   |               |           |                |         | LEFT BLANK   |                     |                   | LEFT BLANK   |                     |                   |
| <b>ANNUAL TOTAL GROUP VI:</b> |                   |               |           |                |         | STATE BRAND/MANUFACTURER: (If bidding other than brand manufacturer stated above enter name below) |                     | NO BID            | STATE BRAND/MANUFACTURER: (If bidding other than brand manufacturer stated above enter name below) |                     | NO BID            |
| <b>3-YEAR TOTAL GROUP VI:</b> |                   |               |           |                |         | LEFT BLANK   |                     | NO BID            | LEFT BLANK   |                     | LEFT BLANK        |

NOTE: The information contained in this bid tabulation is for information only and does not constitute actual award/execution of contract.

APPROVED BY: \_\_\_/s/\_\_\_\_\_

DATE: \_\_\_04/26/2019\_\_\_\_\_



**CITY OF EL PASO  
 BID TABULATION FORM**



**Project Name: BUS AXLE END COMPONENTS**

**Bid Opening Date: APRIL 17, 2019**

**Solicitation #: 2019-840**

**Department: MASS TRANSIT (SUN METRO)**

|   | MUNCIE RECLAMATION AND<br>SUPPLY COMPANY DBA<br>MUNCIE TRANSIT SUPPLY<br>MUNCIE, IN | NEOPART TRANSIT LLC<br>READING, PA |
|---|---|------------------------------------|
| <p><b><u>OPTION TO EXTEND THE TERM OF THE AGREEMENT</u></b></p> <p>THE CITY AT ITS SOLE DISCRETION, MAY EXERCISE ANY OPTION TO EXTEND THE TERM OF THE AGREEMENT, BY GIVING THE CONTRACTOR WRITTEN NOTICE WITHIN THE TIME PERIOD NOTED ON THE SELECTED OPTIONS. THE TERM OF THIS CONTRACT SHALL BE BASED ON ONE OF SELECTIONS BELOW AND UNDER THE SAME TERMS AND CONDITIONS. THE CITY MANAGER OR DESIGNEE MAY EXTEND THE OPTION TO EXTEND.</p> <p>BIDDER OFFERS THE CITY THE OPTION OF EXTENDING THE TERM OF THE CONTRACT FOR:</p> |   |                                    |
| <p>TWO (2) ADDITIONAL YEARS AT THE SAME UNIT PRICE(S), IF THE OPTION IS EXERCISED PRIOR TO THE EXPIRATION OF THE ORIGINAL TERM OF THE CONTRACT:</p>   | <input type="checkbox"/>  | <input type="checkbox"/>           |
| <p><b>PAYMENT TERMS:</b></p>  | NET - 30 DAYS   | NET - 30 DAYS                      |
| <p><b>BIDDER'S PROMISED DELIVERY:</b></p> <p>Within ___ consecutive calendar days</p>   | 7   | 7                                  |
| <p>Within ___ hours or overnight after receipt of verbal order in cases of emergency.</p>   | 48  | 48                                 |
| <p><b>AMENDMENT ACKNOWLEDGED:</b></p>   | YES   | YES                                |
| <p><small>IF BIDDER DOES NOT SPECIFY AN EARLIER DELIVERY, THE CITY'S REQUIRED DELIVERY SHALL PREVAIL. A DELIVERY DATE LATER THAN THE CITY'S REQUIRED DELIVERY MAY BE CAUSE FOR REJECTION OF THE BID.</small></p>  |   |                                    |

**NOTE: The information contained in this bid tabulation is for information only and does not constitute actual award/execution of contract.**

APPROVED BY: \_\_\_/s/\_\_\_\_\_

DATE: \_\_\_04/26/2019\_\_\_\_\_



**CITY OF EL PASO  
 BID TABULATION FORM**



Project Name: **BUS AXLE END COMPONENTS**  
 Bid Opening Date: **APRIL 17, 2019**

Solicitation #: **2019-840**  
 Department: **MASS TRANSIT (SUN METRO)**

|                            |              |                         |           |                |         | VEHICLE MAINTENANCE PROGRAM, INC<br>BOCA RATON, FL |                     |                   |  |  |  |
|----------------------------|--------------|-------------------------|-----------|----------------|---------|--|---------------------|-------------------|--|--|--|
| GROUP I WEBB (DRUMS)       |              |                         |           |                |         |  |                     |                   |  |  |  |
| ITEM NO.                   | DESCRIPTION  | OEM                     | BUS MODEL | EST ANNUAL QTY |         | UNIT PRICE<br>(B)                                  | ANNUAL TOTAL<br>(C) | 3-YR TOTAL<br>(D) |  |  |  |
|                            |              |                         |           | MIN            | MAX (A) |  |                     |                   |  |  |  |
| 1.                         | ROTOR FRONT  | 6347297                 | 144/146   | 10             | 25      | LEFT BLANK   | LEFT BLANK          | LEFT BLANK        |  |  |  |
| ITEM / PART NUMBER BIDDING |              |                         |           |                |         | LEFT BLANK   |                     |                   |  |  |  |
| 2.                         | ROTOR CENTER | 6331333                 | 146       | 5              | 10      | LEFT BLANK   | LEFT BLANK          | LEFT BLANK        |  |  |  |
| ITEM / PART NUMBER BIDDING |              |                         |           |                |         | LEFT BLANK   |                     |                   |  |  |  |
| 3.                         | ROTOR REAR   | 6359347                 | 144/146   | 5              | 15      | LEFT BLANK   | LEFT BLANK          | LEFT BLANK        |  |  |  |
| ITEM / PART NUMBER BIDDING |              |                         |           |                |         | LEFT BLANK   |                     |                   |  |  |  |
| 4.                         | DRUM FRONT   | 6336592 NFA<br>T-66374B | 04/06/09  | 5              | 15      | LEFT BLANK   | LEFT BLANK          | LEFT BLANK        |  |  |  |
| ITEM / PART NUMBER BIDDING |              |                         |           |                |         | LEFT BLANK   |                     |                   |  |  |  |

NOTE: The information contained in this bid tabulation is for information only and does not constitute actual award/execution of contract.

APPROVED BY: \_\_\_/s/\_\_\_\_\_

DATE: \_\_\_04/26/2019\_\_\_\_\_



**CITY OF EL PASO  
 BID TABULATION FORM**



**Project Name: BUS AXLE END COMPONENTS  
 Bid Opening Date: APRIL 17, 2019**

**Solicitation #: 2019-840  
 Department: MASS TRANSIT (SUN METRO)**

|                                   |             |                     |           |                |         | VEHICLE MAINTENANCE PROGRAM, INC<br>BOCA RATON, FL   |                     |                   |            |  |  |
|-----------------------------------|-------------|---------------------|-----------|----------------|---------|--|---------------------|-------------------|------------|--|--|
| GROUP I WEBB (DRUMS)              |             |                     |           |                |         |  |                     |                   |            |  |  |
| ITEM NO.                          | DESCRIPTION | OEM                 | BUS MODEL | EST ANNUAL QTY |         | UNIT PRICE<br>(B)  | ANNUAL TOTAL<br>(C) | 3-YR TOTAL<br>(D) |            |  |  |
|                                   |             |                     |           | MIN            | MAX (A) |  |                     |                   |            |  |  |
| 5.                                | DRUM REAR   | 6329620 NFA T64051B | 04/06/09  | 10             | 25      | LEFT BLANK   | LEFT BLANK          | LEFT BLANK        |            |  |  |
| <b>ITEM / PART NUMBER BIDDING</b> |             |                     |           |                |         | <b>LEFT BLANK</b>  |                     |                   |            |  |  |
| <b>ANNUAL TOTAL GROUP I:</b>      |             |                     |           |                |         | STATE BRAND/MANUFACTURER: (If bidding other than brand manufacturer stated above enter name below) |                     |                   | LEFT BLANK |  |  |
| <b>3-YEAR TOTAL GROUP I:</b>      |             |                     |           |                |         |  |                     |                   | LEFT BLANK |  |  |

**NOTE: The information contained in this bid tabulation is for information only and does not constitute actual award/execution of contract.**

APPROVED BY: \_\_\_/s/\_\_\_\_\_

DATE: \_\_\_04/26/2019\_\_\_\_\_





**CITY OF EL PASO  
 BID TABULATION FORM**



Project Name: **BUS AXLE END COMPONENTS**  
 Bid Opening Date: **APRIL 17, 2019**

Solicitation #: **2019-840**  
 Department: **MASS TRANSIT (SUN METRO)**

|                                   |                                      |  |                   |                |         | VEHICLE MAINTENANCE PROGRAM, INC<br>BOCA RATON, FL |                     |                   |  |  |  |
|-----------------------------------|--------------------------------------|--|-------------------|----------------|---------|--|---------------------|-------------------|--|--|--|
| GROUP II TIMKEN (BEARINGS & CUPS) |                                      |  |                   |                |         |  |                     |                   |  |  |  |
| ITEM NO.                          | DESCRIPTION                          | OEM                                      | BUS MODEL         | EST ANNUAL QTY |         | UNIT PRICE<br>(B)                                  | ANNUAL TOTAL<br>(C) | 3-YR TOTAL<br>(D) |  |  |  |
|                                   |                                      |  |                   | MIN            | MAX (A) |  |                     |                   |  |  |  |
| 1.                                | BEARING SET<br>INNER &<br>OUTER REAR | TIMKEN - DNC<br>6342619<br>32022 X-90KAI | 0400              | 5              | 20      | \$62.33  | \$1,246.60          | \$3,739.80        |  |  |  |
| ITEM / PART NUMBER BIDDING        |                                      |  |                   |                |         | 32022X   |                     |                   |  |  |  |
| 2.                                | BEARING<br>OUTER FRT                 | 555-S                                    | 04/06/<br>09      | 20             | 80      | \$21.85  | \$1,748.00          | \$5,244.00        |  |  |  |
| ITEM / PART NUMBER BIDDING        |                                      |  |                   |                |         | 555S   |                     |                   |  |  |  |
| 3.                                | BEARING<br>INNER FRT                 | 6461A                                    | 04/06<br>/09      | 20             | 80      | \$42.03  | \$3,362.40          | \$10,087.20       |  |  |  |
| ITEM / PART NUMBER BIDDING        |                                      |  |                   |                |         | 6461A  |                     |                   |  |  |  |
| 4.                                | CUP INNER<br>FRT                     | 6420                                     | 04/06/<br>09      | 20             | 80      | \$23.00  | \$1,840.00          | \$5,520.00        |  |  |  |
| ITEM / PART NUMBER BIDDING        |                                      |  |                   |                |         | 6420   |                     |                   |  |  |  |
| 5.                                | CUP OUTER<br>FRT                     | TM552A                                   | 04/06/09/<br>1000 | 20             | 80      | \$12.67  | \$1,013.60          | \$3,040.80        |  |  |  |
| ITEM / PART NUMBER BIDDING        |                                      |  |                   |                |         | 552A   |                     |                   |  |  |  |

NOTE: The information contained in this bid tabulation is for information only and does not constitute actual award/execution of contract.

APPROVED BY: \_\_\_/s/\_\_\_\_\_

DATE: \_\_\_04/26/2019\_\_\_\_\_



**CITY OF EL PASO  
 BID TABULATION FORM**



Project Name: BUS AXLE END COMPONENTS

Solicitation #: 2019-840

Bid Opening Date: APRIL 17, 2019

Department: MASS TRANSIT (SUN METRO)

| GROUP II TIMKEN (BEARINGS & CUPS) |                    |      |           |                | VEHICLE MAINTENANCE PROGRAM, INC<br>BOCA RATON, FL |                   |                     |                   |  |  |  |
|-----------------------------------|--------------------|------|-----------|----------------|--|-------------------|---------------------|-------------------|--|--|--|
| ITEM NO.                          | DESCRIPTION        | OEM  | BUS MODEL | EST ANNUAL QTY |  | UNIT PRICE<br>(B) | ANNUAL TOTAL<br>(C) | 3-YR TOTAL<br>(D) |  |  |  |
|                                   |                    |      |           | MIN            | MAX (A)  |                   |                     |                   |  |  |  |
| 6.                                | CUP OUTER REAR     | 653  | 04/06/09  | 2              | 15   | \$12.52           | \$187.80            | \$563.40          |  |  |  |
| ITEM / PART NUMBER BIDDING        |                    |      |           |                |  | 653               |                     |                   |  |  |  |
| 7.                                | BEARING OUTER REAR | 663  | 04/06/09  | 10             | 25   | \$23.00           | \$575.00            | \$1,725.00        |  |  |  |
| ITEM / PART NUMBER BIDDING        |                    |      |           |                |  | 663               |                     |                   |  |  |  |
| 8.                                | BEARING INNER REAR | 6580 | 06/09     | 10             | 25   | \$47.27           | \$1,181.75          | \$3,545.25        |  |  |  |
| ITEM / PART NUMBER BIDDING        |                    |      |           |                |  | 6580              |                     |                   |  |  |  |

NOTE: The information contained in this bid tabulation is for information only and does not constitute actual award/execution of contract.

APPROVED BY: \_\_\_/s/\_\_\_\_\_

DATE: \_\_\_04/26/2019\_\_\_\_\_



**CITY OF EL PASO  
 BID TABULATION FORM**



**Project Name: BUS AXLE END COMPONENTS**

**Solicitation #: 2019-840**

**Bid Opening Date: APRIL 17, 2019**

**Department: MASS TRANSIT (SUN METRO)**

| GROUP II TIMKEN (BEARINGS & CUPS) |                |      |           |                |         | VEHICLE MAINTENANCE PROGRAM, INC<br>BOCA RATON, FL   |                     |                   |  |  |  |
|-----------------------------------|----------------|------|-----------|----------------|---------|--|---------------------|-------------------|--|--|--|
| ITEM NO.                          | DESCRIPTION    | OEM  | BUS MODEL | EST ANNUAL QTY |         | UNIT PRICE<br>(B)  | ANNUAL TOTAL<br>(C) | 3-YR TOTAL<br>(D) |  |  |  |
|                                   |                |      |           | MIN            | MAX (A) |  |                     |                   |  |  |  |
| 9.                                | CUP INNER REAR | 6535 | 06/09     | 10             | 25      | \$30.89  | \$772.25            | \$2,316.75        |  |  |  |
| <b>ITEM / PART NUMBER BIDDING</b> |                |      |           |                |         | <b>6535</b>  |                     |                   |  |  |  |
| <b>ANNUAL TOTAL GROUP II:</b>     |                |      |           |                |         | STATE BRAND/MANUFACTURER: (If bidding other than brand manufacturer stated above enter name below) |                     | \$11,927.40       |  |  |  |
| <b>3-YEAR TOTAL GROUP II:</b>     |                |      |           |                |         | LEFT BLANK   |                     | \$35,782.20       |  |  |  |

**NOTE: The information contained in this bid tabulation is for information only and does not constitute actual award/execution of contract.**

APPROVED BY: \_\_\_/s/\_\_\_\_\_

DATE: \_\_\_04/26/2019\_\_\_\_\_



**CITY OF EL PASO  
 BID TABULATION FORM**



Project Name: **BUS AXLE END COMPONENTS**

Solicitation #: **2019-840**

Bid Opening Date: **APRIL 17, 2019**

Department: **MASS TRANSIT (SUN METRO)**

| GROUP III CHICAGO RAWHIDE (AXLE) |                     |                     |           |                |         | VEHICLE MAINTENANCE PROGRAM, INC<br>BOCA RATON, FL |                     |                   |  |  |  |
|----------------------------------|---------------------|---------------------|-----------|----------------|---------|--|---------------------|-------------------|--|--|--|
| ITEM NO.                         | DESCRIPTION         | OEM                 | BUS MODEL | EST ANNUAL QTY |         | UNIT PRICE<br>(B)                                  | ANNUAL TOTAL<br>(C) | 3-YR TOTAL<br>(D) |  |  |  |
|                                  |                     |                     |           | MIN            | MAX (A) |  |                     |                   |  |  |  |
| 1.                               | AXLE SEAL KIT; REAR | 6328282             | 04/06/09  | 100            | 250     | \$14.74  | \$3,685.00          | \$11,055.00       |  |  |  |
| ITEM / PART NUMBER BIDDING       |                     |                     |           |                |         | 31390 SKF  |                     |                   |  |  |  |
| 2.                               | SEAL REAR           | 6392547             | 144/146   | 5              | 15      | \$25.00  | \$375.00            | \$1,125.00        |  |  |  |
| ITEM / PART NUMBER BIDDING       |                     |                     |           |                |         | 06.56289.0387                                      |                     |                   |  |  |  |
| 3.                               | SEAL OIL REAR       | 6334014<br>CR-48693 | 06/09     | 100            | 250     | \$12.25  | \$3,062.50          | \$9,187.50        |  |  |  |
| ITEM / PART NUMBER BIDDING       |                     |                     |           |                |         | 48693  |                     |                   |  |  |  |

NOTE: The information contained in this bid tabulation is for information only and does not constitute actual award/execution of contract.

APPROVED BY: \_\_\_/s/\_\_\_\_\_

DATE: \_\_\_04/26/2019\_\_\_\_\_



**CITY OF EL PASO  
 BID TABULATION FORM**



Project Name: BUS AXLE END COMPONENTS

Solicitation #: 2019-840

Bid Opening Date: APRIL 17, 2019

Department: MASS TRANSIT (SUN METRO)

| GROUP III CHICAGO RAWHIDE (AXLE) |              |                  |           |                | VEHICLE MAINTENANCE PROGRAM, INC<br>BOCA RATON, FL |  |                     |                   |  |  |  |
|----------------------------------|--------------|------------------|-----------|----------------|--|--|---------------------|-------------------|--|--|--|
| ITEM NO.                         | DESCRIPTION  | OEM              | BUS MODEL | EST ANNUAL QTY |  | UNIT PRICE<br>(B)  | ANNUAL TOTAL<br>(C) | 3-YR TOTAL<br>(D) |  |  |  |
|                                  |              |                  |           | MIN            | MAX (A)  |  |                     |                   |  |  |  |
| 4.                               | SEAL OIL FRT | 6329674<br>43764 | 04/06/09  | 50             | 250  | \$14.75  | \$3,687.50          | \$11,062.50       |  |  |  |
| ITEM / PART NUMBER BIDDING       |              |                  |           |                |  | 43764  |                     |                   |  |  |  |
| <b>ANNUAL TOTAL GROUP III:</b>   |              |                  |           |                |  | STATE BRAND/MANUFACTURER: (If bidding other than brand manufacturer stated above enter name below) |                     | \$10,810.00       |  |  |  |
| <b>3-YEAR TOTAL GROUP III:</b>   |              |                  |           |                |  | LEFT BLANK   |                     | \$32,430.00       |  |  |  |

NOTE: The information contained in this bid tabulation is for information only and does not constitute actual award/execution of contract.

APPROVED BY: \_\_\_/s/\_\_\_\_\_

DATE: \_\_\_04/26/2019\_\_\_\_\_



**CITY OF EL PASO  
 BID TABULATION FORM**



Project Name: BUS AXLE END COMPONENTS

Solicitation #: 2019-840

Bid Opening Date: APRIL 17, 2019

Department: MASS TRANSIT (SUN METRO)

|                            |                            |  |                      |                |         | VEHICLE MAINTENANCE PROGRAM, INC<br>BOCA RATON, FL |                     |                   |  |  |  |
|----------------------------|----------------------------|--|----------------------|----------------|---------|--|---------------------|-------------------|--|--|--|
| GROUP IV BRAKE CHAMBERS    |                            |  |                      |                |         |  |                     |                   |  |  |  |
| ITEM NO.                   | DESCRIPTION                | OEM                                    | BUS MODEL            | EST ANNUAL QTY |         | UNIT PRICE<br>(B)                                  | ANNUAL TOTAL<br>(C) | 3-YR TOTAL<br>(D) |  |  |  |
|                            |                            |  |                      | MIN            | MAX (A) |  |                     |                   |  |  |  |
| 1.                         | BRAKE CHAMBER FRONT        | G1011270<br>G1011520<br>1012108        | 9100<br>RTS          | 1              | 6       | LEFT BLANK   | LEFT BLANK          | LEFT BLANK        |  |  |  |
| ITEM / PART NUMBER BIDDING |                            |  |                      |                |         | LEFT BLANK   |                     |                   |  |  |  |
| 2.                         | BRAKE CHAMBER REAR         | G1010282<br>015533<br>Z64 3276 P16     | 9100<br>RTS          | 1              | 6       | LEFT BLANK   | LEFT BLANK          | LEFT BLANK        |  |  |  |
| ITEM / PART NUMBER BIDDING |                            |  |                      |                |         | LEFT BLANK   |                     |                   |  |  |  |
| 3.                         | BRAKE CHAMBER FRONT RH     | 6334854<br>1621039                     | 0400<br>NEW<br>FYLER | 4              | 18      | LEFT BLANK   | LEFT BLANK          | LEFT BLANK        |  |  |  |
| ITEM / PART NUMBER BIDDING |                            |  |                      |                |         | LEFT BLANK   |                     |                   |  |  |  |
| 4.                         | BRAKE CHAMBER FRONT LH     | 6334853<br>1621038                     | 0400<br>NEW<br>FYLER | 4              | 15      | LEFT BLANK   | LEFT BLANK          | LEFT BLANK        |  |  |  |
| ITEM / PART NUMBER BIDDING |                            |  |                      |                |         | LEFT BLANK   |                     |                   |  |  |  |
| 5.                         | BRAKE CHAMBER REAR LH & RH | 3535052<br>MGM<br>R091809<br>MGM353052 | 0400<br>NEW<br>FYLER | 8              | 24      | LEFT BLANK   | LEFT BLANK          | LEFT BLANK        |  |  |  |
| ITEM / PART NUMBER BIDDING |                            |  |                      |                |         | LEFT BLANK   |                     |                   |  |  |  |

NOTE: The information contained in this bid tabulation is for information only and does not constitute actual award/execution of contract.

APPROVED BY: \_\_\_/s/\_\_\_\_\_

DATE: \_\_\_04/26/2019\_\_\_\_\_



**CITY OF EL PASO  
 BID TABULATION FORM**



Project Name: **BUS AXLE END COMPONENTS**

Solicitation #: **2019-840**

Bid Opening Date: **APRIL 17, 2019**

Department: **MASS TRANSIT (SUN METRO)**

|                            |                            |   |                           |                | VEHICLE MAINTENANCE PROGRAM, INC<br>BOCA RATON, FL |                   |                     |                   |  |  |  |
|----------------------------|----------------------------|---|---------------------------|----------------|--|-------------------|---------------------|-------------------|--|--|--|
| GROUP IV BRAKE CHAMBERS    |                            |   |                           |                |  |                   |                     |                   |  |  |  |
| ITEM NO.                   | DESCRIPTION                | OEM   | BUS MODEL                 | EST ANNUAL QTY |  | UNIT PRICE<br>(B) | ANNUAL TOTAL<br>(C) | 3-YR TOTAL<br>(D) |  |  |  |
|                            |                            |   |                           | MIN            | MAX (A)  |                   |                     |                   |  |  |  |
| 6.                         | BRAKE CHAMBER FRONT LH     | 6317397<br>6900914<br>MERITOR X 7<br>3276 X 24              | 0600<br>0680-0900<br>NABI | 4              | 12   | LEFT BLANK        | LEFT BLANK          | LEFT BLANK        |  |  |  |
| ITEM / PART NUMBER BIDDING |                            |   |                           |                |  | LEFT BLANK        |                     |                   |  |  |  |
| 7.                         | BRAKE CHAMBER FRONT RH     | 6317398<br>6900915<br>MERITOR X 8<br>3276 X 24              | 0600-0680-0900<br>NABI    | 4              | 12   | LEFT BLANK        | LEFT BLANK          | LEFT BLANK        |  |  |  |
| ITEM / PART NUMBER BIDDING |                            |   |                           |                |  | LEFT BLANK        |                     |                   |  |  |  |
| 8.                         | BRAKE CHAMBER REAR LH & RH | 6312676<br>MGM T-3030-23<br>MERITOR<br>3431295-C38-3276-D30 | 0600-0680-0900<br>NABI    | 20             | 80   | LEFT BLANK        | LEFT BLANK          | LEFT BLANK        |  |  |  |
| ITEM / PART NUMBER BIDDING |                            |   |                           |                |  | LEFT BLANK        |                     |                   |  |  |  |
| 9.                         | BRAKE CHAMBER FRONT C/S    | 6317397<br>6900914<br>MERITOR X 7<br>3276 X 24              | 1001<br>NABI              | 4              | 12   | LEFT BLANK        | LEFT BLANK          | LEFT BLANK        |  |  |  |
| ITEM / PART NUMBER BIDDING |                            |   |                           |                |  | LEFT BLANK        |                     |                   |  |  |  |

NOTE: The information contained in this bid tabulation is for information only and does not constitute actual award/execution of contract.

APPROVED BY: \_\_\_/s/\_\_\_\_\_

DATE: \_\_\_04/26/2019\_\_\_\_\_



**CITY OF EL PASO  
 BID TABULATION FORM**



**Project Name: BUS AXLE END COMPONENTS**

**Solicitation #: 2019-840**

**Bid Opening Date: APRIL 17, 2019**

**Department: MASS TRANSIT (SUN METRO)**

| GROUP IV BRAKE CHAMBERS       |                              |  |              |                |         | VEHICLE MAINTENANCE PROGRAM, INC<br>BOCA RATON, FL   |                     |                   |  |  |  |
|-------------------------------|------------------------------|--|--------------|----------------|---------|--|---------------------|-------------------|--|--|--|
| ITEM NO.                      | DESCRIPTION                  | OEM  | BUS MODEL    | EST ANNUAL QTY |         | UNIT PRICE<br>(B)  | ANNUAL TOTAL<br>(C) | 3-YR TOTAL<br>(D) |  |  |  |
|                               |                              |  |              | MIN            | MAX (A) |  |                     |                   |  |  |  |
| 10.                           | BRAKE CHAMBER FRONT S/S      | 6317398<br>6900915<br>MERITOR X 8<br>3276 X 24 | 1001<br>NABI | 4              | 12      | LEFT BLANK   | LEFT BLANK          | LEFT BLANK        |  |  |  |
| ITEM / PART NUMBER BIDDING    |                              |  |              |                |         | LEFT BLANK   |                     |                   |  |  |  |
| 11.                           | BRAKE CHAMBER REAR C/S & S/S | 83 3276D30<br>MERITOR                          | 1001<br>NABI | 4              | 12      | LEFT BLANK   | LEFT BLANK          | LEFT BLANK        |  |  |  |
| ITEM / PART NUMBER BIDDING    |                              |  |              |                |         | LEFT BLANK   |                     |                   |  |  |  |
| <b>ANNUAL TOTAL GROUP IV:</b> |                              |  |              |                |         | STATE BRAND/MANUFACTURER: (If bidding other than brand manufacturer stated above enter name below) |                     | LEFT BLANK        |  |  |  |
| <b>3-YEAR TOTAL GROUP IV:</b> |                              |  |              |                |         | LEFT BLANK   |                     | LEFT BLANK        |  |  |  |

**NOTE: The information contained in this bid tabulation is for information only and does not constitute actual award/execution of contract.**

APPROVED BY: \_\_\_/s/ \_\_\_\_\_

DATE: \_\_\_04/26/2019\_\_\_\_\_





**CITY OF EL PASO  
BID TABULATION FORM**



Project Name: **BUS AXLE END COMPONENTS**

Solicitation #: **2019-840**

Bid Opening Date: **APRIL 17, 2019**

Department: **MASS TRANSIT (SUN METRO)**

| GROUP V SLACK ADJUSTERS    |                         |   |                        |                |         | VEHICLE MAINTENANCE PROGRAM, INC<br>BOCA RATON, FL |                     |                   |  |  |  |
|----------------------------|-------------------------|---|------------------------|----------------|---------|--|---------------------|-------------------|--|--|--|
| ITEM NO.                   | DESCRIPTION             | OEM                                       | BUS MODEL              | EST ANNUAL QTY |         | UNIT PRICE<br>(B)                                  | ANNUAL TOTAL<br>(C) | 3-YR TOTAL<br>(D) |  |  |  |
|                            |                         |   |                        | MIN            | MAX (A) |  |                     |                   |  |  |  |
| 1.                         | SLACK ADJUSTER FRONT LH | 6335561<br>HALDEX 300-10066               | 0400                   | 4              | 15      | LEFT BLANK   | LEFT BLANK          | LEFT BLANK        |  |  |  |
| ITEM / PART NUMBER BIDDING |                         |   |                        |                |         | LEFT BLANK   |                     |                   |  |  |  |
| 2.                         | SLACK ADJUSTER FRONT RH | 6335562<br>MEI 4W8545<br>HALDEX 300-10067 | 0400                   | 5              | 20      | LEFT BLANK   | LEFT BLANK          | LEFT BLANK        |  |  |  |
| ITEM / PART NUMBER BIDDING |                         |   |                        |                |         | LEFT BLANK   |                     |                   |  |  |  |
| 3.                         | SLACK ADJUSTER REAR     | 6335563<br>MEI 4W8560<br>HALDEX 300-10068 | 0400                   | 8              | 32      | LEFT BLANK   | LEFT BLANK          | LEFT BLANK        |  |  |  |
| ITEM / PART NUMBER BIDDING |                         |   |                        |                |         | LEFT BLANK   |                     |                   |  |  |  |
| 4.                         | SLACK ADJUSTER FRONT RH | 6309621<br>HALDEX 300-10067               | 0600-0680-0900<br>NABI | 5              | 20      | LEFT BLANK   | LEFT BLANK          | LEFT BLANK        |  |  |  |
| ITEM / PART NUMBER BIDDING |                         |   |                        |                |         | LEFT BLANK   |                     |                   |  |  |  |
| 5.                         | SLACK ADJUSTER FRONT LH | 6309620<br>HALDEX 300-10066               | 0600-0680-0900<br>NABI | 4              | 15      | LEFT BLANK   | LEFT BLANK          | LEFT BLANK        |  |  |  |
| ITEM / PART NUMBER BIDDING |                         |   |                        |                |         | LEFT BLANK   |                     |                   |  |  |  |

NOTE: The information contained in this bid tabulation is for information only and does not constitute actual award/execution of contract.

APPROVED BY: \_\_\_/s/\_\_\_\_\_

DATE: \_\_\_04/26/2019\_\_\_\_\_



**CITY OF EL PASO  
 BID TABULATION FORM**



Project Name: **BUS AXLE END COMPONENTS**

Solicitation #: **2019-840**

Bid Opening Date: **APRIL 17, 2019**

Department: **MASS TRANSIT (SUN METRO)**

| GROUP V SLACK ADJUSTERS    |                          |                             |                     |                |         | VEHICLE MAINTENANCE PROGRAM, INC<br>BOCA RATON, FL |                     |                   |  |  |  |
|----------------------------|--------------------------|-----------------------------|---------------------|----------------|---------|--|---------------------|-------------------|--|--|--|
| ITEM NO.                   | DESCRIPTION              | OEM                         | BUS MODEL           | EST ANNUAL QTY |         | UNIT PRICE<br>(B)                                  | ANNUAL TOTAL<br>(C) | 3-YR TOTAL<br>(D) |  |  |  |
|                            |                          |                             |                     | MIN            | MAX (A) |  |                     |                   |  |  |  |
| 6.                         | SLACK ADJUSTER REAR      | 6300158 HALDEX 300-10045    | 0600-0680-0900 NABI | 15             | 60      | LEFT BLANK   | LEFT BLANK          | LEFT BLANK        |  |  |  |
| ITEM / PART NUMBER BIDDING |                          |                             |                     |                |         | LEFT BLANK   |                     |                   |  |  |  |
| 7.                         | SLACK ADJUSTER FRONT C/S | 633-3412 HALDEX             | 1001 NABI           | 4              | 12      | LEFT BLANK   | LEFT BLANK          | LEFT BLANK        |  |  |  |
| ITEM / PART NUMBER BIDDING |                          |                             |                     |                |         | LEFT BLANK   |                     |                   |  |  |  |
| 8.                         | SLACK ADJUSTER FRONT S/S | 633-3408 HALDEX             | 1001 NABI           | 4              | 12      | LEFT BLANK   | LEFT BLANK          | LEFT BLANK        |  |  |  |
|                            |                          | P/N 41910776                |                     |                |         | LEFT BLANK   | LEFT BLANK          | LEFT BLANK        |  |  |  |
|                            |                          | P/N 42710584                |                     |                |         | LEFT BLANK   | LEFT BLANK          | LEFT BLANK        |  |  |  |
| ITEM / PART NUMBER BIDDING |                          |                             |                     |                |         | LEFT BLANK   |                     |                   |  |  |  |
| 9.                         | SLACK ADJUSTER REAR LH   | 633-7676 HALDEX             | 1001 NABI           | 4              | 12      | LEFT BLANK   | LEFT BLANK          | LEFT BLANK        |  |  |  |
|                            |                          | P/N 41950148 Slack Adjuster |                     |                |         | LEFT BLANK   | LEFT BLANK          | LEFT BLANK        |  |  |  |
|                            |                          | P/N 42710632 Bracket        |                     |                |         | LEFT BLANK   | LEFT BLANK          | LEFT BLANK        |  |  |  |
| ITEM / PART NUMBER BIDDING |                          |                             |                     |                |         | LEFT BLANK   |                     |                   |  |  |  |

NOTE: The information contained in this bid tabulation is for information only and does not constitute actual award/execution of contract.

APPROVED BY: \_\_\_/s/\_\_\_\_\_

DATE: \_\_\_04/26/2019\_\_\_\_\_



CITY OF EL PASO  
 BID TABULATION FORM



Project Name: BUS AXLE END COMPONENTS  
 Bid Opening Date: APRIL 17, 2019

Solicitation #: 2019-840  
 Department: MASS TRANSIT (SUN METRO)

| GROUP V SLACK ADJUSTERS    |                        |                    |           |                |         | VEHICLE MAINTENANCE PROGRAM, INC<br>BOCA RATON, FL   |                     |                   |  |  |  |
|----------------------------|------------------------|--------------------|-----------|----------------|---------|--|---------------------|-------------------|--|--|--|
| ITEM NO.                   | DESCRIPTION            | OEM                | BUS MODEL | EST ANNUAL QTY |         | UNIT PRICE<br>(B)  | ANNUAL TOTAL<br>(C) | 3-YR TOTAL<br>(D) |  |  |  |
|                            |                        |                    |           | MIN            | MAX (A) |  |                     |                   |  |  |  |
| 10.                        | SLACK ADJUSTER REAR RH | 633-7677 HALDEX    | 1001 NABI | 4              | 12      | LEFT BLANK   | LEFT BLANK          | LEFT BLANK        |  |  |  |
|                            |                        | P/N 41950149       |           |                |         | LEFT BLANK   | LEFT BLANK          | LEFT BLANK        |  |  |  |
|                            |                        | P/N 42710633       |           |                |         | LEFT BLANK   | LEFT BLANK          | LEFT BLANK        |  |  |  |
| ITEM / PART NUMBER BIDDING |                        |                    |           |                |         | LEFT BLANK   |                     |                   |  |  |  |
| 11.                        | WIPER AXLE TO SPINDLE  | 6329612 SA88350180 | 0400      | 15             | 60      | LEFT BLANK   | LEFT BLANK          | LEFT BLANK        |  |  |  |
| ITEM / PART NUMBER BIDDING |                        |                    |           |                |         | LEFT BLANK   |                     |                   |  |  |  |
| ANNUAL TOTAL GROUP V:      |                        |                    |           |                |         | STATE BRAND/MANUFACTURER: (If bidding other than brand manufacturer stated above enter name below) |                     | LEFT BLANK        |  |  |  |
| 3-YEAR TOTAL GROUP V:      |                        |                    |           |                |         | LEFT BLANK   |                     | LEFT BLANK        |  |  |  |

NOTE: The information contained in this bid tabulation is for information only and does not constitute actual award/execution of contract.

APPROVED BY: \_\_\_/s/\_\_\_\_\_

DATE: \_\_\_04/26/2019\_\_\_\_\_



**CITY OF EL PASO  
BID TABULATION FORM**



Project Name: BUS AXLE END COMPONENTS  
Bid Opening Date: APRIL 17, 2019

Solicitation #: 2019-840  
Department: MASS TRANSIT (SUN METRO)

| GROUP VI - FORD E450       |                   |                 |           |                |         | VEHICLE MAINTENANCE PROGRAM, INC<br>BOCA RATON, FL |                     |                   |  |  |  |
|----------------------------|-------------------|-----------------|-----------|----------------|---------|--|---------------------|-------------------|--|--|--|
| ITEM NO.                   | DESCRIPTION       | OEM             | BUS MODEL | EST ANNUAL QTY |         | UNIT PRICE<br>(B)                                  | ANNUAL TOTAL<br>(C) | 3-YR TOTAL<br>(D) |  |  |  |
|                            |                   |                 |           | MIN            | MAX (A) |  |                     |                   |  |  |  |
| 1.                         | Caliper Front L/H | BRC-7-RM        | E450 800  | 8              | 24      | LEFT BLANK   | LEFT BLANK          | LEFT BLANK        |  |  |  |
| ITEM / PART NUMBER BIDDING |                   |                 |           |                |         | LEFT BLANK   |                     |                   |  |  |  |
| 2.                         | Caliper Front R/H | BRC-6-RM        | E450 800  | 8              | 24      | LEFT BLANK   | LEFT BLANK          | LEFT BLANK        |  |  |  |
| ITEM / PART NUMBER BIDDING |                   |                 |           |                |         | LEFT BLANK   |                     |                   |  |  |  |
| 3.                         | Caliper Rear L/H  | F4TZ-2V121-AARM | E450 800  | 8              | 24      | LEFT BLANK   | LEFT BLANK          | LEFT BLANK        |  |  |  |
| ITEM / PART NUMBER BIDDING |                   |                 |           |                |         | LEFT BLANK   |                     |                   |  |  |  |
| 4.                         | Caliper Rear R/H  | F7TZ-2V120-AARM | E450 800  | 8              | 24      | LEFT BLANK   | LEFT BLANK          | LEFT BLANK        |  |  |  |
| ITEM / PART NUMBER BIDDING |                   |                 |           |                |         | LEFT BLANK   |                     |                   |  |  |  |
| 5.                         | Rotor Front       | 81-125630       | E450 800  | 4              | 10      | LEFT BLANK   | LEFT BLANK          | LEFT BLANK        |  |  |  |
| ITEM / PART NUMBER BIDDING |                   |                 |           |                |         | LEFT BLANK   |                     |                   |  |  |  |

NOTE: The information contained in this bid tabulation is for information only and does not constitute actual award/execution of contract.

APPROVED BY: \_\_\_/s/\_\_\_\_\_

DATE: \_\_\_04/26/2019\_\_\_\_\_



**CITY OF EL PASO  
 BID TABULATION FORM**



Project Name: **BUS AXLE END COMPONENTS**

Solicitation #: **2019-840**

Bid Opening Date: **APRIL 17, 2019**

Department: **MASS TRANSIT (SUN METRO)**

| GROUP VI - FORD E450       |                          |              |              |                |         | VEHICLE MAINTENANCE PROGRAM, INC<br>BOCA RATON, FL |                     |                   |  |  |  |
|----------------------------|--------------------------|--------------|--------------|----------------|---------|--|---------------------|-------------------|--|--|--|
| ITEM NO.                   | DESCRIPTION              | OEM          | BUS MODEL    | EST ANNUAL QTY |         | UNIT PRICE<br>(B)                                  | ANNUAL TOTAL<br>(C) | 3-YR TOTAL<br>(D) |  |  |  |
|                            |                          |              |              | MIN            | MAX (A) |  |                     |                   |  |  |  |
| 6.                         | Rotor Rear               | 66695RGS     | E450<br>800  | 4              | 10      | LEFT BLANK   | LEFT BLANK          | LEFT BLANK        |  |  |  |
| ITEM / PART NUMBER BIDDING |                          |              |              |                |         | LEFT BLANK   |                     |                   |  |  |  |
| 7.                         | Seal Inner Rear          | F7UZ-15175-A | E450<br>Both | 30             | 90      | LEFT BLANK   | LEFT BLANK          | LEFT BLANK        |  |  |  |
| ITEM / PART NUMBER BIDDING |                          |              |              |                |         | LEFT BLANK   |                     |                   |  |  |  |
| 8.                         | Seal Front               | 4160         | E450<br>Both | 20             | 60      | LEFT BLANK   | LEFT BLANK          | LEFT BLANK        |  |  |  |
| ITEM / PART NUMBER BIDDING |                          |              |              |                |         | LEFT BLANK   |                     |                   |  |  |  |
| 9.                         | Bearing Cone Inner Front | LM102949     | E450<br>Both | 5              | 12      | LEFT BLANK   | LEFT BLANK          | LEFT BLANK        |  |  |  |
| ITEM / PART NUMBER BIDDING |                          |              |              |                |         | LEFT BLANK   |                     |                   |  |  |  |
| 10.                        | Bearing Cup Inner Front  | LM102910     | E450<br>Both | 5              | 12      | LEFT BLANK   | LEFT BLANK          | LEFT BLANK        |  |  |  |
| ITEM / PART NUMBER BIDDING |                          |              |              |                |         | LEFT BLANK   |                     |                   |  |  |  |

NOTE: The information contained in this bid tabulation is for information only and does not constitute actual award/execution of contract.

APPROVED BY: \_\_\_/s/\_\_\_\_\_

DATE: \_\_\_04/26/2019\_\_\_\_\_



**CITY OF EL PASO  
 BID TABULATION FORM**



Project Name: BUS AXLE END COMPONENTS

Solicitation #: 2019-840

Bid Opening Date: APRIL 17, 2019

Department: MASS TRANSIT (SUN METRO)

| GROUP VI - FORD E450       |                           |        |           |                |         | VEHICLE MAINTENANCE PROGRAM, INC<br>BOCA RATON, FL |                     |                   |  |  |  |
|----------------------------|---------------------------|--------|-----------|----------------|---------|--|---------------------|-------------------|--|--|--|
| ITEM NO.                   | DESCRIPTION               | OEM    | BUS MODEL | EST ANNUAL QTY |         | UNIT PRICE<br>(B)                                  | ANNUAL TOTAL<br>(C) | 3-YR TOTAL<br>(D) |  |  |  |
|                            |                           |        |           | MIN            | MAX (A) |  |                     |                   |  |  |  |
| 11.                        | Bearing Cone Outer Front  | 15101  | E450 Both | 5              | 12      | LEFT BLANK   | LEFT BLANK          | LEFT BLANK        |  |  |  |
| ITEM / PART NUMBER BIDDING |                           |        |           |                |         | LEFT BLANK   |                     |                   |  |  |  |
| 12.                        | Bearing Cup Outer Front   | 15245  | E450 Both | 5              | 12      | LEFT BLANK   | LEFT BLANK          | LEFT BLANK        |  |  |  |
| ITEM / PART NUMBER BIDDING |                           |        |           |                |         | LEFT BLANK   |                     |                   |  |  |  |
| 13.                        | Bearing & Cone Outer Rear | Set 38 | E450 Both | 6              | 20      | LEFT BLANK   | LEFT BLANK          | LEFT BLANK        |  |  |  |
| ITEM / PART NUMBER BIDDING |                           |        |           |                |         | LEFT BLANK   |                     |                   |  |  |  |
| 14.                        | Bearing Inner Rear        | 387AS  | E450 Both | 6              | 22      | LEFT BLANK   | LEFT BLANK          | LEFT BLANK        |  |  |  |
| ITEM / PART NUMBER BIDDING |                           |        |           |                |         | LEFT BLANK   |                     |                   |  |  |  |
| 15.                        | Bearing Cup Inner Rear    | 382A   | E450 Both | 5              | 12      | LEFT BLANK   | LEFT BLANK          | LEFT BLANK        |  |  |  |
| ITEM / PART NUMBER BIDDING |                           |        |           |                |         | LEFT BLANK   |                     |                   |  |  |  |

NOTE: The information contained in this bid tabulation is for information only and does not constitute actual award/execution of contract.

APPROVED BY: \_\_\_/s/\_\_\_\_\_

DATE: \_\_\_04/26/2019\_\_\_\_\_



**CITY OF EL PASO  
 BID TABULATION FORM**



Project Name: BUS AXLE END COMPONENTS

Solicitation #: 2019-840

Bid Opening Date: APRIL 17, 2019

Department: MASS TRANSIT (SUN METRO)

| GROUP VI - FORD E450       |                   |               |             |                |         | VEHICLE MAINTENANCE PROGRAM, INC<br>BOCA RATON, FL |                     |                   |  |  |  |
|----------------------------|-------------------|---------------|-------------|----------------|---------|--|---------------------|-------------------|--|--|--|
| ITEM NO.                   | DESCRIPTION       | OEM           | BUS MODEL   | EST ANNUAL QTY |         | UNIT PRICE<br>(B)                                  | ANNUAL TOTAL<br>(C) | 3-YR TOTAL<br>(D) |  |  |  |
|                            |                   |               |             | MIN            | MAX (A) |  |                     |                   |  |  |  |
| 16.                        | Caliper Rear R/H  | 8C2Z-2552-B   | E450<br>875 | 5              | 12      | LEFT BLANK   | LEFT BLANK          | LEFT BLANK        |  |  |  |
| ITEM / PART NUMBER BIDDING |                   |               |             |                |         | LEFT BLANK   |                     |                   |  |  |  |
| 17.                        | Caliper Rear L/H  | 8C2Z-2553-B   | E450<br>875 | 5              | 12      | LEFT BLANK   | LEFT BLANK          | LEFT BLANK        |  |  |  |
| ITEM / PART NUMBER BIDDING |                   |               |             |                |         | LEFT BLANK   |                     |                   |  |  |  |
| 18.                        | Caliper Front L/H | 8C2Z-2B121-CL | E450<br>875 | 5              | 12      | LEFT BLANK   | LEFT BLANK          | LEFT BLANK        |  |  |  |
| ITEM / PART NUMBER BIDDING |                   |               |             |                |         | LEFT BLANK   |                     |                   |  |  |  |

NOTE: The information contained in this bid tabulation is for information only and does not constitute actual award/execution of contract.

APPROVED BY: \_\_\_/s/\_\_\_\_\_

DATE: \_\_\_04/26/2019\_\_\_\_\_



**CITY OF EL PASO  
 BID TABULATION FORM**



**Project Name: BUS AXLE END COMPONENTS**

**Solicitation #: 2019-840**

**Bid Opening Date: APRIL 17, 2019**

**Department: MASS TRANSIT (SUN METRO)**

| GROUP VI - FORD E450          |                   |               |             |                |         | VEHICLE MAINTENANCE PROGRAM, INC<br>BOCA RATON, FL   |                     |                   |  |  |  |
|-------------------------------|-------------------|---------------|-------------|----------------|---------|--|---------------------|-------------------|--|--|--|
| ITEM NO.                      | DESCRIPTION       | OEM           | BUS MODEL   | EST ANNUAL QTY |         | UNIT PRICE<br>(B)  | ANNUAL TOTAL<br>(C) | 3-YR TOTAL<br>(D) |  |  |  |
|                               |                   |               |             | MIN            | MAX (A) |  |                     |                   |  |  |  |
| 19.                           | Caliper Front R/H | 8C2Z-2B120-CR | E450<br>875 | 5              | 12      | LEFT BLANK   | LEFT BLANK          | LEFT BLANK        |  |  |  |
| ITEM / PART NUMBER BIDDING    |                   |               |             |                |         | LEFT BLANK   |                     |                   |  |  |  |
| 20                            | Rotor Front       | 8C2Z-1102-C   | E450<br>875 | 4              | 10      | LEFT BLANK   | LEFT BLANK          | LEFT BLANK        |  |  |  |
| ITEM / PART NUMBER BIDDING    |                   |               |             |                |         | LEFT BLANK   |                     |                   |  |  |  |
| <b>ANNUAL TOTAL GROUP VI:</b> |                   |               |             |                |         | STATE BRAND/MANUFACTURER: (If bidding other than brand manufacturer stated above enter name below) |                     | LEFT BLANK        |  |  |  |
| <b>3-YEAR TOTAL GROUP VI:</b> |                   |               |             |                |         | LEFT BLANK   |                     | LEFT BLANK        |  |  |  |

**NOTE: The information contained in this bid tabulation is for information only and does not constitute actual award/execution of contract.**

APPROVED BY: \_\_\_/s/\_\_\_\_\_

DATE: \_\_\_04/26/2019\_\_\_\_\_





**CITY OF EL PASO  
 BID TABULATION FORM**



**Project Name: BUS AXLE END COMPONENTS**

**Bid Opening Date: APRIL 17, 2019**

**Solicitation #: 2019-840**

**Department: MASS TRANSIT (SUN METRO)**

|  | VEHICLE MAINTENANCE PROGRAM, INC<br>BOCA RATON, FL |                          |
|--|--|--------------------------|
| <b><u>OPTION TO EXTEND THE TERM OF THE AGREEMENT</u></b><br>THE CITY AT ITS SOLE DISCRETION, MAY EXERCISE ANY OPTION TO EXTEND THE TERM OF THE AGREEMENT, BY GIVING THE CONTRACTOR WRITTEN NOTICE WITHIN THE TIME PERIOD NOTED ON THE SELECTED OPTIONS. THE TERM OF THIS CONTRACT SHALL BE BASED ON ONE OF SELECTIONS BELOW AND UNDER THE SAME TERMS AND CONDITIONS. THE CITY MANAGER OR DESIGNEE MAY EXTEND THE OPTION TO EXTEND.<br><br>BIDDER OFFERS THE CITY THE OPTION OF EXTENDING THE TERM OF THE CONTRACT FOR: |  |                          |
| TWO (2) ADDITIONAL YEARS AT THE SAME UNIT PRICE(S), IF THE OPTION IS EXERCISED PRIOR TO THE EXPIRATION OF THE ORIGINAL TERM OF THE CONTRACT:   | <input type="checkbox"/>                           | <input type="checkbox"/> |
| <b>PAYMENT TERMS:</b>  | <b>NET - 30 DAYS</b>                               |                          |
| <b>BIDDER'S PROMISED DELIVERY:</b>   | 7  |                          |
| Within ___ consecutive calendar days<br>Within ___ hours or overnight after receipt of verbal order in cases of emergency.   | 24   |                          |
| <b>AMENDMENT ACKNOWLEDGED:</b>   | YES  |                          |
| <small>IF BIDDER DOES NOT SPECIFY AN EARLIER DELIVERY, THE CITY'S REQUIRED DELIVERY SHALL PREVAIL. A DELIVERY DATE LATER THAN THE CITY'S REQUIRED DELIVERY MAY BE CAUSE FOR REJECTION OF THE BID.</small>  |  |                          |
| <b>BIDS SOLICITED: 28 LOCAL BIDS SOLICITED: 15 BIDS RECEIVED: 5 LOCAL BIDS RECEIVED: 1 NO BID: 0</b>   |  |                          |

**NOTE: The information contained in this bid tabulation is for information only and does not constitute actual award/execution of contract.**

APPROVED BY: \_\_\_/s/\_\_\_\_\_

DATE: \_\_\_04/26/2019\_\_\_\_\_